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AICES Structure

Position Name School
Chairman Mr Peter Fowler Rouse Hill Anglican College
Governing Body
CDSSA Mr John Hamey Moriah College
SASSA Mr Tony Cummings Shellharbour AC
WAS Dr Andrew Parry Kinross Wolaroi School
ISD Mr David Pitcairn Reddam House
SWISSA Mr Jonathan Cannon Redeemer Baptist School
HRIS Mr Darren Cox St. Phillip's Christian Colleggessnock
NASSA Mrs Felicity Grima Penrith Anglican College
Association Convenors
HRIS Mr Tony Burgess Hunter Valley Grammar School
HZSA Ms Kirsten Jackson Hills Zone Convenor
CDSSA Mr Dom Helen Moriah College
NASSA Ms Amanda Houison PenrithAnglican College
SASSA Ms Bronwyn Ainsworth Nowra Anglican College
ISD Mr Phil Kable Reddam House
WAS Mr Joseph Priest Kinross Wolaroi School
SWISSA Mr Ken Shaw Redeemer Baptist School
Executive Officer Mr Greg Aitken AICES
Admin Assistant Mrs CateAitken AICES




AICES MEMBER S

AICES Members hip Totals 201 7

YEAR CDSSA HRIS SASSA | WAS NASSA HZSA ISD SWISSA | TOTAL
2009 2789 4891 1415 1271 3873 3968 2713 1545 22465
2010 2925 5017 1531 1243 3828 4009 2743 1393 22689
2011 2618 5279 1592 1270 3786 3970 1913 1401 21829
2012 2540 5394 1358 1307 4119 4216 2016 1381 22331
2013 2702 5999 1572 1477 4237 4361 2025 1572 23945
2014 2928 6380 1192 1522 4288 4469 2247 1583 24609
2015 2997 6407 1232 1514 4422 4655 3341 1530 26098
2016 3087 6456 1250 1719 4505 4809 3403 1370 26599
2017 3318 6579 1375 1732 4487 4849 3999 1375 27391

All figures based in August DEEWR Census
2018 Numberswere based on 200 DEEWR information
Association Members hip Totals
CDSSA 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
Emanuel School 350 355 365 362 357 376 399 424 430 447
Galstaun College 119 100 107 113 127
Heritage College Sydney 99 113 118 108 122 124 137 118 123 119
International Football School 99 156 190 215 221
International Grammar School 550 540 547 557 582 570 576 588 607 613
Moriah College 862 852 861 832 827 837 838 822 792 813
Pal College 198 63
Pittwater House 343 372 344 352 347 364 416 456 463 497
SEDA 25 25 120
Sydney Adventist College 252 241 196 156
The Mc Donald College 332 316 296 251 219 213 214 200 219 219
Youth off The Streets 86 40 92 67 100 79
2,788 2,789 2,925 2,618 2,540 2,742 2,928 2,997 3087 3318




HRIS 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
AvondaleSchool 468 479 439 449 464 452 423 417 414 396

Bishop Tyrell Anglican College 394 397 361 364 353 366 377 392 370 354
Calrossy AS 104 99 189 170 353 387 620 597 598 610

Central Coast Adventist 468 471 455 482 479 486 477 428 416 450
Heritage College C 39 36 38 43 33 51 71 90 94 113

Hunter Valley Grammar School 503 538 539 515 527 577 602 636 633 629
Lakes Grammar School 198 250 332 380 433 428 446 418 439 432
Macquarie College 325 334 360 378 387 401 414 399 387 407
Manning Valley Anglican College 79 107 121 136 120 133 114 126 126 108
Newcastle Grammar School 487 503 498 513 516 485 442 449 459 468
Scone Grammar School 163 192 191 215 234 264 259 239 225 204

St Columba Anglican School 244 267 294 316 397 437 495 528 535 577

St Phillip'Christian College Cessnock 83 113 151 217 275 310 379 415 456
St Phillip's Christian College Gosford 234 170 187 210 335 262 242 238 251
St Phillip's Christian College Newcastl| 569 569 600 629 664 676 665 671 716 746
St Phillip's Christian College PS 316 332 317 351 360 367 403 396 391 378
4357 | 4,891 | 5,017 | 5279 | 5747 | 6,120 | 6,380 | 6,407 6456 6579
HZSA 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

Arden Anglican 272 321 364 376 410 436 441 456 449 464

Arndell Anglican College 605 471 456 440 468 527 571 606 685 669

Australian International Academy, K 37 66 85
Hills Adventist College 56 56 71 111 158 176 217 245 264 264
Masada 344 321 353 334 315 299 285 271 309 319

Montgrove College 43 68 94 121 139 143
Northholm Grammar 404 395 368 334 321 331 335 325 307 304
Rouse Hill Anglican College 457 509 539 537 566 620 656 691 687 715
Tangara School 248 277 280 296 288 252 228 212 210 235

The Hills Grammar School 705 634 594 556 557 515 489 517 513 478
William ClarkeCollege 996 984 984 986 982 998 1003 1020 1013 1015
Wollemi College 109 108 139 150 154 167 158
4,087 | 3,968 | 4,009 | 4,079 | 4,216 | 4,361 | 4,469 | 4,655 4809 4849




ISD 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
Al Sadig College 79 103 135 176 203 239 253 258 270
Al Zahra College 101 - - 169
Australian International Academy P 185 206 205 200 209 196 199 199 211 195
Belfield College 102 128 180
Gleanaeon Rudolf Steiner School 188 227 193 146 192 193 215 218 217 237
GreenValley Islamic College 323
Macleay Vocational College 49 72 72 80 87 - - - - -
Macquarie Grammar 106 - - - 98 102 115
Malek Fahd Islamic School 780 895 - - - - - 869 767 705
Reddam House 360 508 444 450 444 474 496 553 59 646
Amity (Sule) College 351 632 730 692 706 749 752 - 812 842
Sydney Montessori 18 17 30 28 37 - - - - -
Unity Grammar 77 77 108 165 180 245 287 309 317
1,931 | 2,713 | 1,854 | 1,945 | 2,016 | 1,995 | 2,247 | 2,472 3403 3999
NASSA 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
Broughton Anglican College 653 549 497 478 483 476 488 514 534 532
Georges River Grammar 465 467 423 429 412 414 409 435 458 439
Macarthur Anglican School 538 521 530 475 464 471 449 456 481 499
Penrith Anglican College 622 659 668 673 669 672 654 640 636 588
St Luke's Grammar 487 480 500 512 515 548 557 578 594 592
The lllawarra Grammar School 612 600 597 595 571 572 578 528 520 495
Thomas Hassall Anglican College 603 597 613 624 692 724 751 829 826 858
Wollondilly AC 313 361 402 442 456 484
3,980 | 3,873 | 3,828 | 3,786 | 4,119 | 4,238 | 4,288 | 4,422 4505 4487
SASSA 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
Nowra Anglican 488 415 421 424 414 428 420 441 429 428
Sapphire Coast AC 154 158 193 199 189 185 186 186 183
Shellharbour Anglican 178 249 235 247 315 352 351 385 410 393
Shoalhaven Anglican School 245 235 232 230 190 167 - - -
St Peters Anglican 93 158 168 212 240 261 236 220 225 217
Wollondilly AC 171 204 224 286 - - - - -
1,175 1,415 1,438 1,592 1,358 1,397 1,192 1,232 1250 1221
SWISSA 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
All Saints Grammar 307 318 314 292 280 282 272 266 272
Redeemer Baptist School 162 154 158 166 178 187 176 170 171
St Euphemia College 312 315 332 353 385 401 394 382 346
St Marks College 363 333 323 342 361 355 351 364 382
St Marouns College 310 273 274 228 204 183 176 188 204
St Mary & St Min 164 175 161 -
1,454 1,393 1,401 1,381 1,572 1,583 1,530 1370 1375




WAS 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

All Saints College 303 283 250 262 285 313 320 333 316 303

Kinross Wolaroi 771 770 769 745 766 761 775 763 779 783

Korowal School 120 129 123 95 127
Macquarie Anglican Grammar Schoo| 93 - - - - - - - 217 230
Orange Grammar 19 21 56 67 82 100 92 114 100

The Scots School Bathurst 203 199 203 207 189 201 198 203 198 189

1,370 1,271 1,243 1,270 1,307 1,477 1,522 1,514 1719 1732

TOTAL ‘ 19,688 ‘ 22,374 ‘ 21,707 ‘ 21,970 ‘ 22,684 ‘ 23,902 | 24,609 | 25,229 | 26,599 ‘ 27,560 ‘




AICES and CIS Officials

Convenors 201 8

Convenor / Assistant
Sport CIS Committee Coach Manager AICES Selector for CIS
Coach
Member
AFL Anthony Brawn ASG N/A N/A N/A N/A
Athletics Greg Aitken N/A N/A Greg Aitken N/A
Baseball Todd Southcombe TIGS | N/A N/A N/A N/A
Basketball Boys 1sts N/A .
Corey Stamp ASG Terrence Johnson CCAS ;n; F;enny Zagéécc(éiss Terrence Johnson CCAS
Basketball Boys 2nds Ed Pearce AAC N/A - Penny Pag
Basketball Girls Lorraine Keith- HVGS Michael Turton- GRG N/A Liz Dunn- AAS Lorraine Keith- HVGS
Cricket Girls Peter Horan- PAC N/A N/A N/A Peter Browning PH
Cricket Boys 15yrs Peter Browning PH
Ken Shaw RBS N/A N/A N/A
Cricket Boys Opens Peter Browning PH
Cross Country Greg Aitken N/A N/A Greg Aitken N/A
Diving Greg Aitken N/A N/A N/A N/A
Golf Greg Aitken N/A N/A N/A N/A
Hockey Girls Opens
Jade Georgiou KWS Joe Priest KWS Jade Georgiou KWS Jade Georgiod KWS

Hockey Girls 16yrs

HockeyBoys

Paul Burns BAC

Callum McKay AICES

N/A

Paul Burns BAC

Netball Opens

Netball 15yrs

Jenny Lee AAS
SueGrigg- PHS

Opensd Sue Grigg PH
15s- Fleur Tropea Tangara
15s- Elise Gaskil GRG

Opens- Nicole Lombardod AAC

Opens- Melissa Collind AAS
15yrsd Kelly Strong WCC

Openso Sue Grigd PH

Openso Greg Aitken- AICES

Netball Tour Greg Aitken- S 15s8 Shannan KageNAC | 15sd Cate Aitken- AICES
Rugby League Phil Schaefer GRG N/A N/A | N/A N/A
] James Barkell RH Rick Walkerd HVGS
Rugby Union Jame=@RGIRH Daniel Toole NAC Tim Dawsond (PHCS) NIA
. 186s John Thed
Football Boys Muhammad KhodrUG ?g ?(ns (\3N e.s I:ll_(?]rneé N:ﬁfs ?%erlsWAndHrew Pgllslr;gshorne’i AAC ASG
rs Gavin Thomas e\/es horne 166s WeB8MASor ne

Adrian Deckd TIGS

Football Girls Irene Foca$) SMC Craig Robinson AAC Olivia Guilbert- ASC
Softball Girls Amanda Houisor PAC Amanda Houison PAC N/A Ron Houison- PAC Amanda Houison PAC
Softball Boys Amanda Houisor PAC N/A N/A N/A N/A

Surfing Greg Aitken N/A N/A N/A N/A

Swimming Greg Aitken N/A N/A Greg Aitken N/A

Tennis Boy& Girls Greg Aitken N/A N/A N/A N/A

Touch Football Boys Opend Stuart Campbell LGS

Touch Football Girls Opens Phil Kable RH Janine HindsRH Phil Kable RH Phil Kable RH
Touch Football Boys 15yrs Linden SimmonsHVGS

Touch Football Girls 15yrs Liz Dunn- AAS

Triathlon Bruce Thomas RHAC N/A N/A N/A N/A

Volleyball Caitlin Cockburn IGS N/A N/A N/A N/A

Water Polo Boys

Matthew Carter- RH

Matthew Carter- RH

Graeme Hudson PH

Matthew Carter- RH

Water Polo Girls

Greg Aitken

N/A

N/A Annabel Carter RH

Annabel Carter RH




CIS Sports Convenors

Cross Country Andrew Jones Manning Valley Anglican Colleg HRIS
Football Boys Dom Helene Moriah College CDSSA
Hockey Boys lan Scott Calrossy Anglican School HRIS
Softball Boys Amanda Houison Penrith Anglican College NASSA

Touch Football Yass Sidaros Hills Grammar School HZSA

Triathlon Bruce Thomas Rouse Hill AC HZSA

Summary of Association Duties

CDSSA HRIS | SASSA| WAS ISD | SWISSA| NASSA| HZSA | AICES
Number of Convenors 2 1 0 1 4 4 6 2 8
Number of
Coaches/Managers/Selectol 3 % 1 4 [ 1 ° X
Total 5 7 1 7 11 5 15 9 8
A Students i iati icial
verage Stu ensf"';;)l?‘jjoc'a fon ficia 663 939 1375 247 363 275 299 538 NA

The AICES average B53tudents in each association for each official required. This means
GKFG F2N) Sljdz-f AdGe FY2y3ad !'adaaz20AldAz2ya || a02NE
below 385 are supplying more than their fair share and thagiéh score higher than @ are

not suppling enough officials. This does not include Swimming, XC or Athletics as these are

allocated based on association population.



AICES 201 8 Calendar

Event Date |Venue
AICES Girls Tennis 7/02/2018 | Cintra Pk
AICES Boys Tennis 9/02/2018 | Cintra Pk
AICES Softball Training 16/02/2018 | SOP Blacktown
AICES Girls Basketball 7/03/2018 | Hills Stadium
AICES Boys Basketball 8/03/2018 | Hills Stadium
AICES Boys Basketbdlaining 18/03/2017| Hills Stadium
AICES 16 Girls Hockey 15/03/2018| Bathurst
AICES Tennis Cup 23/03/2018| Cintra Pk
AICES Swimming 28/03/2018| SOPAC
AICES Basketball Cup (Schools) 12/04/2018| Hills Stadium
AICES 15 Netball 7/05/2018 | Netball Central
AICES 16 Boys & Girls 15yrs Football 9/05/2018 | Valentine Park
AICES Rugby Trials 10/05/2018| T G Millner
AICES Open Hockey 16/05/2018 | Newcastle
AICES Open Football 17/05/2018| Valentine Park
AICES Rugby Camp 26/27 May | Narrabeen
AICES Touch Football 24/05/2018| Penrith

AICES Cross Country 5/06/2018 | SIEC Equestrian
AICES Open Netball 21/06/2018| Netball Central
AICES Netball Cup 30/05/2018| Netball Central
AICES Training (5.0®.30) 19/08/2018| Netball Central
AICES Athletics 14/09/2018| SOP Athletics
AICES Softball 31/10/2018| SOP Blacktown
AICES Water Polo 1/11/2018 | SOP Aquatic
AICES 15 Girls Tennis 2/11/2018 | Cintra Pk
AICES 15 Basketball 8/11/2018 | Hills Stadium
AICES 15 Boys Tennis 9/11/2018 | Cintra Pk
AICES Surfing 19/11/2018 | Cronulla




SPORTS REPORTS



GOLF

Officials
Name School Association
Convenor Greg Aitken AICES

Report on AICES Trials / Championships
No AICES Trial® Direct access to CIS by member schools

AICES Students Selected for CIS

Name School
Harry Cleare Macquarie College




SOFTBALL

Officials
Name School Association
Convenor Amanda Houison Penrith AC NASSA
Coach Amanda Houison Penrith AC NASSA
Ron Houison Penrith AC NASSA

AICES SOFTBALL 2018

HRIS | NASSA

Totals

Place

The following girls were selected to compete at the CIS Carnival ir9201

AICES Softball Team for 20 19

Brooke Vrontimitis

Rouse Hill Anglican College

Lily Jehn Northholm Grammar School
OliviaJehn Northholm Grammar School
Kate Peterson William Clarke College

SiennaBurgess

Hunter Valley GS

KeelyBogle Lakes Grammar AS
MadiBaker Macarthur AS
GeorgiaMurray Penrith AC

AlyssaRibarovski

Georges River GS

Kristyn Semmens

Broughton AC

SarahSpackman

Broughton AC




NETBALL

Officials
Name School Association
Convenors Jenny Lee William Clarke College HZSA
SueGrigg Pittwater House CDSSA
Opens Coach Sue Grigg Pittwater House CDSSA
15s Coacles Fleur Tropea Tangara School for Girls HZSA
Elise Gaskill Georges River Grammar NASSA
Report on AICES Trials / Championships
Girls 15yrs Competition
HRIS | HZSA | NASSA | WAS | SASSA | ISD | Totals | Place
1 1 1 6 7
11-35 12-30 | 16-29
4 4 4
2510 24-14 | 2412 2 z
4 4 4
2811 | 209 | 208 | 4 1
1 4 4 15
NESEA 27-12 9-15 | 16-30 17-15 | 26-10 +37 4
4 1 1 4 1 15
B 3511 | 1025 | 11-28 | 1514 0 3
4 1 1 1
SASSA | 3012 | 1224 | 929 | 1517 12 S
4 1 1 1
ISD 2916 | 1224 | 8-29 10-26 £ 6
AICES Girls 15yrs Team

Bella Noonan

Kinross Wolaroi

Kate Meurant

Shellharbour AC

Sophia Duddle Arden AC

Kyla Thompson Rouse Hill AC

Aela Stretfield Newcastle Grammar
Savannah Angelozzi St Phillips N

Gracie Berrie

Reddam House

Olivia Charlton

Northholm Grammar

Rose Jansen

Macarthur AS

Chelsea Bowditch

Scone Grammar




Girls Open Competition

HZSA | NASSA WAS Totals Place
+15
11 4
-2
14 3
=19 2
14
20 1
-6
11 5
6 6

AICES Girls Opens Team
Elles van der Maas | St Luke's GS
Hayley Biddulph St Luke's GS
Janas Burgess Bishop Tyrell AC
Kitty Henderson St Luke's GS
Julia Parisi SEDA College
Charlotte Silk SEDA College
Jade Smallacombe | Arndell AC
Taylah Kiss SEDA College
Charlotte Jones Broughton AC
Laravan der Maas | St Luke's GS

AICES Students

Selected for CIS

15yrs

Name

School

Bella Noonan

Kinross Wolaroi

Kate Meurant

Shellharbour AC

SophieDuddle

Arden AC

AICES Students Selected for CIS Opens

Name

School

Hayley Biddulph

St Lukeds

GS

Charlotte Silk

SEDA College




AICES Netball Cup

Girls15 yrs
PAC | AAS Points FE)IZ‘C’L
9 2
3 4
12 1
6 3
10 2
6 3
10 1
3 4
Girls Opens
PAC | HVGS Points I';Igg'e
12 1
9 2
6 3
3 4
1
3
2




Playoffs

. 1st Pool A 2nd Pool B
15 Semi 1
WCC 25-24 AAS
1st Pool B 2nd Pool A
15 Semi 2
KWS 22-9 AAC
. 3d Pool A 3d Pool B
15 Semi 3
PAC 14-26 HVGS
. 4t Pool A 4t Pool B
15 Semi 4
TES 2317 MOR
) 1st Pool A 2nd Pool B
Open Semi 5
AAC 299 WCC
) 1st Pool B 2nd Pool A
Open Semi 6
HVGS 20-30 SEDA
) 4t Pool A 3d Pool B
Open Semi 7
PAC 2314 MOR
: Winner Semi 1 Winner Semi 2
15 Grand Final 1
WCC 1819 KWS
. Winner Semi 7 3d Pool A
15 Semi 8
MOR 9-38 KWS
) Winner Semi 5 Winner Semi 6
Open Grand Final 1
SEDA 2315 AAC




AICES Netball Tour

The second AICES Netball Tour attend the World Sport Games on the Gold Coast in July. An
Opens and 14yrs team selected. The aim of this tour was to attract as many of the actual AICES
team to compete at CIS as possible to bring them together before theti@lS to facilitate their
performace as a team at CIS and therefore increase the chances of selection.

1 The Opens Team ended up with four of the actual AICES team in it and the 14yrs with

none of the AICES Team.

1 The cost of the tour was $1950 for 8 nighat Q1, flights, carnival costs, theme park entry
and most meals
Both teams played in competitions with over thirty teams from Australia and NZ
The tour was very successful with the Open Girls finishifigrbthe Premier Division and
the 14yrs winningtie Division 3 trophy (this was a 16yrs competition).
The tour staff were:
Sue Barnett Pittwater House
Greg Aitken- AICES

)l
)l
1
1

Shannen Karged Nowra AC

Cate Aitken- AICES
As mentioned, the tour was introduced to try and bring together the girls from MI€ES 15yrs
and Opens to play together to allow them to gel as a team to improve their performance at CIS
and therefore facilitate their selection at CIS. Again very few of the girls selected in the official
AICES Teams participated in the tour. Pleaseusis this at your meeting. Should we be running a
6social touro ? | f so how do we staff it? (Al

AICES Intermediate Netball- Gold Coast Tour 2018
Friday July’62018 agroup of 11 young and excited netball girls embarked on Sydney Airport ready for
their first Gold Coast Netball Tour. The gir/l
coach Sue Grigg. Upon arrival at the Q1 the girls made quickettorg op their rooms, checking out
the hotel facilities and the foreshore views that Surfers Paradise had to offer. Later in the evening the
had the opportunity to meet and greet the other netball teams who had travellestdtatiamater
interrationally (New Zealand). It was not to be an early night as they would be up bright and early the
following day for their first competition day.
Saturday"7was the first introduction to the Netball Tournament and all of the team, including myself we
ext ted for what the day held. We knew that Sat
pool we stayed in. The girls were also aware that they would be playing up an age division. Many in o
team were only 13 or 14 years old and would be playisg gigs aged 15 to 16. This did not deter
the girls in anyway, only making them hungrier to prove they had what it took to step up to a higher ag
level. It was a big day with 5 games to play. The girls were defeated in 4 games, takingiaabin in their f
game for the day. They improved dramatically throughout the day, having had only 2 training sessions
team prior to competition.
Monday 9 was a different feel to competition as the girls were to play night games after a day of beact
activitiesind mingling with all of the sport groups that were on the tour, including rugby and soccer.
Luckily the poor weather lifted and the worry of rain passed. The evening was made up of 4 games fol
girls and was the last day of competition before poadinggs wer e reshuffl ed. N
Pink® night with all the girls and coaching s
incredibly tough teams and after a day in the sun were very tired and crying out for bedwaithough we
unable to come away with a win for the Monday, we had some very close games and the girls played
fantastic netball.
Wednesday was the beginning of competition for a place in the finals. We had been reshuffled into
the Intermediate Shield powl were on a very level playing field. The girls were determined to make it tc



the finals and played out of their skin! We took wins in our first two games against Mercedes College ¢
Nagle Catholic College. The game against Nagle was a nail baemb&imgld time and coming back
to take the win by 4 points in the second half. In the second half of the day we played against the
Aftershocks and Narang RSL Admirals, taking two more wins. The girls played exceptionally on the
Wednesday of competitiakjng on board all the coaching tips they had been given and supporting eact
other 100 percent! They were floating on a cloud at the end of the day and so eager for the final day o
competition.
Friday 18was the day. Final day of competition hadi awitreboth | and the girls knowing that we
had a great chance of making the finals if we played good, strong netball. We were up against Nagle
Catholic College in our daral so we knew it was going to be a tough game, but we were capable. At
half tine we found ourselves down by a small margin, yet again the girls dug deep and drove us home
takingthewin2¥ 4. Our final was a nail biter against
time. The girls remained calm and collected tightetiitl, playing some of their best netball | had seen
all competition. The {irthe buzzer sounded and we had taken the win, by 2 points! The girls were
ecstatic and | was incredibly proud as a coach. Mia Cayless received the Barbarian Players award for
team. This was given to Mia for her consistent and outstanding performance on the court and great te
spirit throughout the competition.
The entire trip was a great learning experience for the girls and some great friendships were formed. (
our day®ff we visited Movie World, Sea World and Wet n Wild. The girls shopped up a storm at the
outlets and stepped into the Australian outback for our Spirit and Sportsmanship dinner. Wherever Ca
and | took them over the course of the trip they represtéintineimselves and AICES at the highest
level.
For myself as a coach, this was my first year coaching any major team outside of school competition ¢
was very honoured to have the opportunity. | am so proud to have coached such a great group of you
ladies who were willing to take on every piece of coaching advice that they were given. Big thank you
go to Greg and Cate Aitken who organised our tour and managed both the teams. A big thank you als
Sue Grigg who helped guide me through mjiinstompetition.
Once again, a HUGE congratulations to the intermediate girls on their win! They played out of their sk
and beyond their year (literally). Looking forward to the next netball tour in the coming years, whereve
that may take usl

- ShanneKarger (AICES Intermediate Netball Coach for Gold Coast Tour 2018)



BASKETBALL - BOYS

Officials
Name School Association
Convenor Corey Stamp All Saints Grammar SWISSA
Coachlst Terrence Johnson Central Coast AS HRIS
Managenst Penny Page CentralCoast AS HRIS
Coach 2nds Ed Pearce Arndell AC HZSA
Manager 2nds Penny Page Central Coast AS HRIS

Report on AICES Trials / Championships

Opens

HRIS | NASSA| CDSSA| SASSA| HZSA | SWISSA WAS | ISD Fﬁ’l‘;‘é'e
4 4 ,
5334 | 67-16
4
NASSA sos 1
1 4
CDSSA| 4,cq sous 3
1 1
SASSA| 1616 | 4669
HZSA
SWISSA
WAS
ISD




Finals

1% Pool A e 2 Pool B Court 3
NASSA 52-40 ISD
1% Pool B e 2 Pool A Court 1
HZSA 51-52 HRIS
3¢ Pool A Ga\r?e 3 3% Pool B Court 5
CDSSA 6352 WAS
4" Pool A came 4 4" Pool B Court 6
SASSA 38-55 SWISSA
o f‘/znd Court 1
NASSA 3842 HRIS
Loser Game 1 3 f/‘ 4 Loser Game 2 Court 3
ISD 4859 HZSA
Winners o HRIS
AICES Boys Open Team s
Team Name School
1st Olly Bowman St Luke's GS
1st Jackson Heath Hills Grammar
1st Sebastian Kelly Reddam House
1st Kyle Leslie Nowra AC
1st Blake McDougall lllawarra GS
1st Andrew Searle William Clarke
1st Daniel Titus Central Coast AS
1st Nathan Clark Calrossy AS
1st Oliver Hedger Central Coast AS
1st Ryan Rowe MacquarieCollege
2nd Harry Beauchamp St Luke's GS
2nd Seth Chapman Central Coast AS
2nd Chet Greatbatch Northholm
2nd Logan Hession Georges River GS
2nd Jacob Kuenzle SEDA College
2nd Rowan Meyers Calrossy AS
2nd Nathan Murdocca Thomas Hassell AC
2nd Brock Page Thomas Hassell AC
2nd Zach Strickland Hills Grammar
2nd Joshua Lay Wollemi




15yrs Boys Competition

rcsociations CDSSA HRIS NASSA SASSA WAS
FOR AGAINST FOR AGAINST FOR AGAINST FOR AGAINST FOR AGAINST FOR AGAINST
1 4 1 1 4
55| 38 | 49| 64 [31] 70 | 45| 38
CDSSA 4 1 1 1
Score 41| 42 |24] 79 | 51| 58
HRIS 1 1 1
Score 38| 55 | 40| 63 17| 8 |[40]| 72
NASSA 4 4 1 1
Score 64 | 49 |42] 41 | 73] 32
SASSA 4 4 4
Score 70| 31 | 79| 24 |s86| 17
WAS 1 4 4
Score 38| 45 |58] 51 [72] 40
POINTS | 14 14 | 20 11| 5 | 1
FOR
noaNsT | 245| 212 | 251| 214 |349| 167 |246| 232 |125| 349 |212| 254
DIFFERENTIATIO 33 37 182 14 -224 42
PLACE | 3rd 2nd | 1st 4h | e6th | 5th |
AICES Boys Basketball Cup
St Lukes CCAS Hills Pittwater St Final Place
Euphemia
1 4 4 4
St Lukes 56-54 5332 6211 2
4 4 4
CCAS 47-39 59-39 57-30 1
Hills 1 1 4 c
Grammar 54-56 49-73 44-29
. 1 1 4
Pittwater 3253 3959 4535 53-29 3
St 1 1 1 .
Euphemia 11-62 30-57 2944




Winner & Central Coast Adventist School

Dratft




BASKETBALL - GIRLS
Officials
Name School Association
Convenor Lorraine Keith Hunter Valley Grammar HRIS
Opens Coach Michael Turton Georges River Grammar NASSA
Opens Manager Liz Dunn Arden Anglican College HZSA
15yrs Girls Competition
- CDSSA HRIS NASSA SASSA WAS
Associations
FOR AGAINST FOR AGAINST FOR AGAINST FOR AGAINST FOR AGAINST|
4 4 4 1
41| 35 | 63| 46 | 42| 38 | 17| 49
CDSSA 4 4 4
Score 52| 15 |46 | 13 | 29| 28
HRIS 4
Score 35| 41 [ 26| 66
NASSA 1 1
scre | 46| 63 | 15| 52
SASSA 1 1
Score 38| 42 | 13| 46
WAS 4 1
scre | 49 | 17 | 28| 29
ponts | 12 | 5 | 17 | 20 14 [ 8
FOR 22 10 26 29 22 12
acaNsT | g | 182 | | 251 | g | 199 | 7| 185 | | 215 | 7| 239
PIFFERENTIAT 44 -150 70 138 10 -112
PLACE 4th 6th 2nd 1st 3rd 5th




AICES Opens Girls Trials / Championships

1* Pool A Game 1 2" Pool B
NASSA 58-32 WAS
1* Pool B Game 2 2" Pool A
HRIS 6841 HZSA
4" Pool A Game 4 3“ Pool B
SASSA 27-14 CDSSA
3% Pool A Game 4 Winner Above
ISD 22-28 SASSA
Winner Game 1 1st ‘\g‘/ 2nd Winner Game 2
NASSA 62-52 HRIS
Loser Game 1 3rd 5‘ ath Loser Game 2
WAS 4533 HZSA

Winner o NASSA



AICES Open Team

Kitty Henderson St Lukes GS
Felicity Henderson | St Lukes GS
Olivia Mills St Lukes GS
Caitlin Hale St Lukes GS
Elles van der Maas | StLukes GS

Zoe Roulston

Shellharbour AC

Charlotte Gorman

Glenawoan Rudolf Steiner Scho

Zara Baldwin

Macquarie College

Elina McCloskey

Macquarie College

Deanna Mayled

Hunter Valley GS

AICES Students Selected for CIS

Name School Team Selected In
Caitlin Hale St Lukes GS CIS
Elles van der Maas | St Lukes GS CIS
Charlotte Gorman | Glenawoan Rudolf Steiner Scho CIS
AICES Girls Basketball Cup
St Lukes Hunter SEDA Northholm St . Final Place
Valley Euphemia
4 4 4 4
St Lukes 64-26 10027 7035 7443 1
Hunter 4 4 4 5
Valley 26-64 53-34 63-16
1 1 1
SEDA 27-100 14-72 7-37 5
1 1 4
Northholm | 35 79 4374 3218 3
St 1 1 4 4
Euphemia 4374 16-63 37-7

Winner 0St

L u

keds

Gr ammar




HOCKEY - GIRLS

Officials
Name School Association
Convenor Jade Georgiou Kinross Wolaroi School WAS
Open Coach Joe Priest Kinross Wolaroi WAS
Jade Georgiou
16 Coach Joe Priest Kinross Wolaroi WAS
Jade Georgiou

AICES Girls 16yrs Team

Isabella Cameron

Calrossy

Ellar Carr

Central Coast Adventist

Lori Edgar

Calrossy

Hannah Fawle

Pittwater House

Georgia Ferguson

Newcastle Grammar

Ella Hewat St Philipbs N
Matilda Holbrook St Columba

Jemma Leulf Kinross Wolaroi School
Phoebe Litchfield Kinross Wolaroi School
PhillipaMannix Kinross Wolaroi School
Kasey Pickering Pittwater House

Samantha Porter Al Saintsd (

Ava Robertson

Hunter Valley GS

Claire Smallhorn

The lllawarra GS




AICES Opens Trials / Championships

WAS Points Place

1
2-2 1 2
(14-15)

WAS 4 1
Winner - WAS
AICES Open Team

Georgia Ferguson Newcastle GS

Lucy CotbetJones Al'l Saintsb®o
Rachel Corbetlones Al'l Saintsb®o
Kasey Pickering Pittwater House
Hannah Faul Pittwater House
PhillipaMannix Kinross Wolaroi School
Ella Carr Central Coast AS
Salley Uttley Kinrro Wolaroi School
Hayley Buckely Penrith AC
Ava Robertson Hunter Valley GS
Maddy Russell Hunter Valley GS

Sam Porter Al l Saintsbd
Phoebe Litchfield Kinross WolaroiSchool
Maggie Jean Smith Kinross Wolaroi School
Melissa Sherwood Calrossy AS
Jemma Barrett Kinross Wolaroi School

AICES Students Selected for CIS and All Schools

Name School Team Selected In
Ella Carr Central Coast AS CIS and All Schools
Phoebelitchfield Kinross Wolaroi School CIS
Claire Smallhorn The lllawarra Grammar School ClSand All Schools
Lori Edgar Calrossy CIS
Phillipa Mannix Kinross Wolaroi School ClISand All Schools
Georgia Ferguson Newcastle GS CIS




HOCKEY

I BOYS

Winner

Officials
Name School Association
Convenor Paul Burns Broughton AC NASSA
Coach CallumMackay AICES
AICES Trials / Championships
Points Place

5 2

6 1

3 3

d HRIS

AICES Boys Open Team

Angus Abbo Macquarie College
Rowan Adams Avondale School
Samuel Bell Penrith AC

Jayden Bisson

Newcastle GS

Dane Bouwer

Newcastle GS

Angus Crozier Penrith AC
Miles Davis Reddam House
Rory Hanrahan lllawarra GS
Connor Harvey lllawarra GS

Noah Jones Kinross Wolaroi School
Angus Porter Central Coast AS

Alex Porter Central Coast AS
Jaeph Priest Kinross Wolaroi School
SelastianRollings Hunter Valley GS
Izaac Smith Macquarie College

AICES Stu dents Selected for CIS

Name

School

Team Selecteth

Jayden Bisson

Newcastle GS

CIS and All Schools

Sebastian Rollings

Hunter Valley GS

CIS and All Schools and Schools Sport Australi

Angus Abbo

Macquarie College

CIS and All Schools




FOOTBALL i BOYS
Officials
Name School Association
Convenor Muhammad Khodr Unity Grammar ISD
Boys Open Coach Wes Horne Macarthur AS NASSA
15 Boys Coach Gavin Thomas Internations FTS CDSSA
AICES Boys 16yrs Football
CDSSA | HZSA | SASSA | was Pool
Place
4 4 4 1
3-0 4-0
4 4
20 2
SASSA 1
0-4
1
WAS )
HRIS
NASSA
ISD
15TPOOL A Field 2 2° POOL B
CDSSA 2-0 HRIS
1°"POOL B Field 3 2'° POOL A
ISD 2-0 HZSA
4™ POOL A Field 4 3P POOL B
WAS 1-2 NASSA
NASSA 31 SASSA
GRAND FINAL
CDSSA 4-1 ISD

Winner

- CDSSA




Report on AICES Boys Open Trials / Championships

CDSSA

NASSA | CDSSA

HZSA | SASSA | HRIS | was | 1sD | swissa | Poo!
Place

1
12 12 N

HZSA o
SASSA | 4
HRIS
WAS
ISD
SWISSA

1% Pool A Ga{;‘e 1 2" Pool B
CDSSA 1:0 HRIS
1% Pool B Ga\Te 2 2 Pool A

ISD 2:3 HZSA
3% Pool A Ga\Te 3 3 Pool B
SASSA 1:4 SWISSA
4" Pool A Ga{/ne 4 4" Pool B

NASSA 2:1 WAS

1st & 2nd
v
CDSSA 3:1 HZSA

Winner o CDSSA




AICES Boys Open Team

Mohamed Ahmed Amity College
Fox Bengtsson Reddam House
Ryan Fahey Arndell AC

Stuart Gosling

William Clarke College

Mouhamed Hamdache

Unity Grammar

Jack Hutchings

SEDA College

Dominic Johns

International Football and Tenngchool

Youssef Hawchar

Unity Grammar

Samuel Lendrum

lllawarra GS

Ariah Michel

Moriah College

William Pearce

William Clarke College

Zeke Prisuda SEDA College
Jonny Ress Reddam House
Bailey Rule SEDA College
Matthew Self Penrith AC

Jayden Stewardson

Bishop Tyrrell

AICES Boys 16yrsTeam

Cory Petroff Arndell Anglican College
JaredFrack Moriah College
JacolFarrell International FTS
Noah Feilich Moriah College
JeremySiarakas Reddam House
JettHeilig Moriah College
AdamStrasser Moriah College
BenFuchs Moriah College
JakobSperber Moriah College
AndreaEsposito Reddam House
MasonWells International FTS
Ethande Melo Emanuel School




AICES Students Selected for CIS

Name School Team Selected In
Zeke Prisuda SEDA College CISOpens
Ariah Michel Moriah College CIS Opens
William Pearce William Clarke College CIS Opens
Jayden Stewardson Bishop Tyrrell CIS Opens
Baily Rule SEDA College CIS Opens & All Schools
JaredFrack Moriah College CIS 16s
JacolFarrell International FTS CIS 16s
Noah Feilich Moriah College CIS 16s
JeremySiarakas Reddam House CIS 16 All Schools
AdamStrasser Moriah College CIS 16s
BenFuchs Moriah College CIS 16s
JakobSperber Moriah College CIS 16s




FOOTBALL 1 GIRLS
Officials
Name School Association
Convenor Irene Focas SMC SWISSA
Coach Adrian Deck lllawarra GS NASSA
Manager Craig Robinson AAC HZSA
AICES Girls 15yrs Football
Pool
CDSSA NASSA SASSA HZSA
Place

1°"POOL A Field 2 2" POOL B
CDSSA 30 HZSA
1°"POOL B Field 3 2"° POOL A
SASSA 1-0 HRIS
3“POOL A Field 4 3FPOOL B
ISD 0-2 NASSA
GRAND FINAL
CDSSA 0-2 SASSA

Winner SASSA



AICES Open Championships

Winner o HRIS

HRIS CDSSA SASSA WAS NASSA | SWISSA HZSA ISD Place
4 4
7:0 5:0 1
4 4
CDSSA : 4:1 5:0 2
1 4
SASSA 0:7 1.0 3
1 1
WAS 0:5 0:5
NASSA
SWISSA
HZSA
ISD
FINALS
15TPOOL A Field 2 2° POOL B
HRIS 8:1 HZSA
15TPOOL B Field 3 2'° POOL A
NASSA 2:0 CDSSA
3*° POOL A Field 4 3P POOL B
SASSA 2:4 SWISSA
4™ POOL A Field 5 4™ POOL B
WAS 3:1 ISD
GRAND FINAL
HRIS 3:1 NASSA




AICES Girls Open Team

Nina Collins International Football and Tennis School
Cheyenne Dearie InternationalFootball and Tennis School
Kiara De Domizio Georges River GS

Zoe Dribbus lllawarra GS

Rhea D'Mello Thomas Hassell AC

Jessica Garrett International Football and Tennis School
Anastasia Grozdanov | lllawarra GS

Eden Holmes SEDA College

Sara Piriz International Football and Tennis School
Sarah Polinsky Penrith AC

Gemma Sweetham St Luke's GS

Chloe Tavares Hunter Valley GS

Jordan Weizman Emanuel School

AICES Students Selected for CIS

Name School Team Selected In
Sara Piriz InternationalFootball and Tennis School CIS
Jessica Garrett International Football and Tennis School | CIS
Hannah Jones St Columba AS CIS
Lucy Kell Hunter Valley GS CIS
Susanna Bernheimith Newcastle GS CIS




RUGBY UNION

Officials
Name School Association
Convenor James Barkell Reddam House ISD
16 Coach Daniel Toole Nowra AC CSSA
16 Assistant Coach lan Liney Wyong CC
16 Assistant Coach Tom Cooper Reddam House ISD
16 Manager Tim Dawson Pacific Hills CS CSSA
Opens Coach James Barkell Reddam House ISD
Opens Assistant Coach Alex Pappalardo AICES
Opens Assistant Coach SambDevlin Reddam House ISD
Opens Manager Rick Walker Hunter Valley GS HRIS

AICES Open Team / Representatives

Name

School

Leamani Ata

Regents Park CS

Charles Bennett

St Philip'sSNewcastle

Hudson Berry

Reddam House

Oskar Butt

Nowra AC

Jackson Forde

Nowra AC

Green Point CC

Ben Francis

Ben Grant Calrossy AS
Maurice Kassess Reddam House
Jack Kable Reddam House

Tate Kemeny

Reddam House

Maximus Lans

Nowra AC

Luke Mounic

Emanuel Anglican Colleg

Josh Muller

Arndell AC

harvey neville

Hunter Valley GS

Tobias Payne

Nowra AC

Melieli Pulu

Regents Park CS

Henry Riddell

Newcastle GS

Lachlan James Shelley

Green Point CC

Thomas Turpin

Nowra AC

Aidan Wearne

Nowra AC

RileyWilson

Central Coast AS

Jack Winchester

Bishop Druitt College

Max Wright

Reddam House




OpensManager sd0 Report

This year the rugby program was again tweaked, and some positive changes were made. The decision to
move the camp from the Big4 caravpark to the Sport and Recreation Camp at Narrabeen and to shorten

the camp to one night and two days was a very beneficial move, and to finish the camp with a game against
Country ul8ds all proved to be positive on a numb

The preselectionprogram, with attendance, for a mini training session being run by the NSWRU staff was
innovative and beneficial, and at the selection meetings, we had the advantage of their expert input. This
session was then followed by a series of games between thegetlif associations. The selection meetings
were comprehensive and choices made, many times with the expert advice of the NSWRU staff input.

The new format with midveek games, saw us opposing CHSII and ISA Ill in a tri team format. In both games
the teamwas competitive, with moments of superiority and then compelling mistakes which put the team
under pressure. The scoreboard showed that we won one game and lost the second by a close margin. The
importance of both games was that the team were able to shiogir skill sets and at the end of the day
many were noted on the NSWSRU selectords sheets.

The second round of games was played at Daceyville and pitted AICES against ISA Il. This game was played
at a frenetic pace with the AICES team leading for loagagls of time with a committed and physical style

of play which upset their opponents, however the team faded in the last quarter of the match to eventually
lose by 2 converted tries both of which were scored in the final 10 minutes.

In all 3 games theesam played to their fullest potential, and ensured that their opponents needed to be at
their best to score more points than the AICES team.

This year the standard of players took a pace forward. This was in evidence by the number of our players in
the stadow squads and the selection of the AICES captain Jack Winchester to NSW and eventually Australian
selection. We should congratulate his efforts as a leader and a player for our team.

Injuries again hurt the team with 2 first choice players being urtalay in the last match, due to injuries
that occurred the day before the last match. Thanks to the shadow players from Reddam House who stepped
in at extremely short notice and fitted in well.

The standard of player we are attracting is rising each gedhe players see AICEs representation as a path
where they will be seen by the selectors playing quality opposition and coached by the highest level of coaches.
The program is evolving into one that AICES schools need to be proud of as one wherestelents can
represent at a higher level, commensurate with their skills. Thanks to Greg for his organisation and to James
Barkell and his team for their coaching.



AICES 16yrs Team / Representatives

Name

School

Nicholas Bignall

Lakes Grammar AS

Samuel Brabrook Calrossy AS
JbshuaCox Hunter Valley GS
Angus Davidson Calrossy AS
Sebastian Di Noro lllawarra GS

George Fielder

Hunter Valley GS

Max Gander

Covenent CC

Anders Glew

St Philip's Port Stephens

Jarrod Homan

Hunter Valley GS

NicholasKelemen

Reddam House

Tyran Kepu

Shire Christian School

Lachlan Liney Wyong CC

Ethan Mosely Nowra AC

Jack Neich Wollindilly AC

Sam Parkes Bishop Druitt College Coffs Harbour

Brendan Pilman

Moriah College

Jack Ashton Roberts

St Philip's Cessnhock

Hunta Saunders

Hunter Valley GS

Kyin Shipp Rouse Hill AC

Harry Snook Calrossy AS

Patrick Thornton Emanuel Anglican College
Mitchell Watts Calrossy AS

Turoa Williams

Shire Christian School

16yrs Ma n a g Repdrts

The 2018 Rugby program took ondifferent look this year beginning at the Trial Day where staff members
of NSWRU attended and ran a skills and drills session before matches were played. This was highly
beneficial for selectors as they were able to observe players performing key stillsigher repetition

than in a game setting. The skills were run in teams and it was recommended that next year the groups be
divided into playing positions to allow selectors to see all of the players trialling for the position they are
selecting.

The canp was held at Sydney Academy of Sport in Narrabeen and was shortened to just the Saturday and
Sunday, 26-27h May. The camp did not include a trial match for this age group and was focused on
developing set piece and unity in the squad. Coaches were pleased with the camp and it is recommended
that we continue this format next year.

Trial Matches & Warringah Rugb y Park (6t June)

The trial matches hosted by ISA had been shifted from the Sunday of camp to a midweek time two weeks
following camp. With the extended program it was feared that the squad may lose some of its continuity
from Camp but this proved to not & the case. Sam Parkes injured his shoulder during club responsibilities
and was the only member of the squad that was unable to play.

Trial 1: AICES (5) def by ISA 1l (7)



After conceding a try from the kickoff, the AICES team showed the resilience tdhmrhselves together

and stick to their game plan. Meeting the ISA team in terms of physicality in the first half, the AICES team
demonstrated dominance in the second half with possession. This resulted in a try to winger Max Gander
toward the end of thematch. Although being unconverted and the scoreboard reflecting a loss this match
provided the coaching staff with encouraging signs for the campaign ahead.

Trial 2: AICES (15) def CCC (14)

The second match the team picked up where they left off and ¢urelkced ahead on the scoreboard to

with a try to Patrick Thornton in the 7 min. AICES continued to dominate possession and crossed the line
once again in the 8min with a try to Jack Neich taking the score to-D5Two late tries to CCC brought

the <core back to 1514. AICES team held on for the last couple of minutes to take the win and finish the
day buoyed by the performances.

NSW Schools Championships (30 t June and 1st July)
With Sebasitan Di Noro unable to overcome his injury it was decidebriag in Angus Ellem from NAC.
On the morning of the Championships Kiyan Shipp informed the coaches that he was injured and could not

play.

Game 1: AICES (3) def by CHS (25)

AICES began the Championships confidently, matching the CHS physicality aotingshem to a

Halftime score of 3. Throughout the second half the AICES defence wore down and CHS scored 3 tries
to win game. AICES had demonstrated resilience and tenacity to match the CHS team for most of the
game.

Game 2: AICES (20) drew ISA Il (20)

AICES shot out to a lead in the second match with tries to Harry Snoék\in) and Max Gander (13

Min) along with a penalty goal to lead at halftimes1&\fter the break AICES maintained their composure,
Harry Snook scoring his second try in t2&h Min to lead 2010. The remaining 10 mins saw AICES
protecting their line and being penalised numerous times. With a minute remaining and AICES still ahead
20-15, ISA peppered the AICES and crashed over to level the scores. The match finisb@ad2@due to

ISA scoring more tries AICES were to play ISA 1 in the Presidents Shield Match the following day.

Game 3: AICES (28) def ISA 1 (17)

AICES captain Joshua Cox was ruled out of the final game due to a wrist injury sustained the previous day.
Not overawed by the opposition, AICES continued their impressive campaign matching the ISA team in the
first half with two tries to Angus Davidson and Max Gander and a slender lead b2 &4 halftime. In the

second half the AICES team dug deep and asserted dowgrover the ISA team. Another try for the
tournament to Harry Snook and one to Patrick Thornton gave AICES-a2&in. Following the win a
presentation was held where a number of NSWRU Schools executives commented on the progress the
AICES associatiorald made this year and coaches Daniel Toole, lan Liney and Tom Cooper were
congratulated on the fine campaign that was run.

Selections

Following on from the success of the Opens squad having their first player selected for NSW Schools
teams, Harry Snook ahBrendan Pillman were selected for the U16 NSW Schools teams to compete at
the NSW Invitational Championships. Other players from the AICES team were also selected to play in
that tournament for the Country Team. These players were Nicholas Bignall, &lliMdratts, Hunta
Saunders, Patrick Thornton and Joshua Cox. From this tournament Joshua Cox then went on to be
selected for the U16s NSW team to compete at the National Championships.

This was a very successful year for AICES rugby and it is recommematettié momentum that has been
generated look to be sustained through the provision of a development tour for those between age groups

(i .e. U176s). This is yet to be confirmed but cur
team on a tourthe following calendar year to encourage players to remain connected to the AICES
association and continue team unity and spirit amongst the group.

With respect gained from other associations and AICES students feeling pride in their jersey it is hoped

that preserving the momentum of this yeards progr a
continued selections of students of the association to higher levels.






TENNIS

Officials
Name School Association
Convenor Greg Aitken AICES

BOYS AICES Tennis Cup

FINALS
Semi Final 1 1° Pool A v 2" Pool B
SLGS 6-0 AAC
Semi Final 2 1% Pool B v 2" Pool A
TMC 6-0 STC
GrandFinal Winner v Winner
TMC 51 SLGS

WINNER 0 The McDonald College




GIRLS AICES Tennis Cup

FINALS
Semi Final 1 1* Pool A v 2" Pool B
WCC 51 SLGS
Semi Final 2 1* Pool B v 2" Pool A
ITS 5-5 (17-19) SPC
Grand Final WCC 5-3 SPC

WINNER 0 William Clarke College




Round of 16
Wictoria Khanu

OPENS TENNIS

Open Girls Repechage

Quarter-Finals

Wictoria Khanu

Lexi Galluzzo

Ella Brownlow

4-0

Ella Brownlow

semi-Finals

Ella Brownlow

Felicia Tonga

Zlaudia Mankiewic

Z

5-2

Claudia Mankiewicz

BYE

"saskia Maurshat

Saskia Maurshat

4-1

Saskia Maurshat

Finals

Saskia Maurshat

Allanah Galloway

Sophie Foster

4-1

Sophie Foster

40

Sophie Foster

4-2

Izabella Warham

Yileen Galimard 4-1
Maya Field
Maya Field
Lola Tracey 5-0

Kara Anacleto

Kara Anacleto

BYE

Milka Jovic

Izabella Warham

4-1

Izahbella Warham

4-3

Izahella Warham

Izabella Warham

Forfeight

5-1

4-1




Open Girls Championships

Semi-Finals

Lara kaplan
5

Fournd of 12 Cuarter-Finals
" LaraKaplan
Pariz Cagney
Pariz Cagney
k. atie Christie S5
Tia Mitchell
Elana Masr
Elana MNasar
L exi Brown 57

|zabella Mchlinden

Uma Likic

Juliz Bamos

| ma Likic

L

Madeleine Bowron

Firra Morris

" Chlos K sterdiian

Madeleine Bowron

54

Chloe K averdjian

Finals

Lara kaplan
A=

ElanaMazar

s

I Juliz Bamos

Julia Bamos
5=7

Julia Hamos

5T

5-7



Round 16
Maxim Jovic

Joey Huang (5-3)

Open Boys Repechage

(Juarter-Finals

Joey Huang (5-2)

Anuj Singh

Julius Huang (5-3)

Julius Huang

Semi-Finals

Joey Huang

Micheolas Reobinson

Hayden Atkins

Hayden Atkins (5-3)

Lachlan Murray

BYE

Lachlan Murray

Hayden Atkins (5-4)

Final

Hayden Atkins (5-3)

Lachlan Corne (5-0)

Elia Berelekhis

Lachlan Corne (5-2)

Marco Lukic (forfeit)

Zac Heck Horst

Zac Heck Horst

Lachlan Corne

Hayden Atkins

Freddie Heslin (5-2)

Jack Smagarinsky

Freddie Heslin

Micholas Wilson (5-3)

Saarthak Verma

Micholas Wilson (5-4

Micholas Wilson (5-3)

Micholas Wilson




Found 16
Diario fornet [5-2

Quarter Finals 182

Dario Krnet [5-0

[ Eanu Wigue
Yizhal Gaheshan
Yishal Ganeshan [5-1

Lachlan Flower

Fuan Kitchen

Puan Kitchen [5-3

Jesze Gothelf [B-2

Adarn Wialters [5-1

Jes=se Gothelf

Adarn Walters
Patthiew Wedanowski

Filey Courney [5-1
Bilew Courttey [5-4

Open Boys Championships

Semi Finalz

Filew Courtrey

Firal

|Dario ket [5-1

Semi Finalz

Azhley Lauweriks [5-1]

Ouarter Finals 384

Ashlew Lauweriks [5-3

Found 16

Ashley Lagweriks [5-1

Zac Ahrnajani

Davre flin
Adrian Foster
Adrian Foster [5-3

Zac shrnajani [5-2

Jock Lurnmins

Drario formet
WINNER
[5-2)

Cooper Griffiths

Jzewon Choi

Zac atthews

Charlie *fong

Jaewoo Choi [5-0

L2k Bounes Filey Courtniey [5-3 Cooper Giriffiths [5-1]
Michael Zang Cooper Griffiths [5-2]
AICES Students Selected for CIS
Boys
1 Dario Kmet McDonald College
2 Ashley Lauweriks McDonald College
3 Cooper Griffiths International FTS
4 Riley Courtney St Philipbs
5 Jaewoo Choi McDonaldCollege
6 Zacharia Ahmajani McDonald College
7 Jesse Gothelf Emanuel School
Ryan Kitchen International GS
Girls
1 Julia Ramos William Clarke College
2 Lara Kaplan Moriah College
3 Chloe Katerdjian International GS
4 Elana Nasr The McDonaldCollege
5 Paris Cagney Macquarie College
6 Tia Mitchell Pittwater House
7 Madeline Bowron International FTS
8 Uma Likic Amity College

53
Zac hbatthews [5-3

Luca Calerson Havas



BOYS 15yrs Tennis

30 boys played a Round Robin competitiorsinpools. At the completion of the Round Robin, the boys
commenced the knockut below.

Boys Final
Eliminations QuarterFinals SemiFinals Finals
BYE
Jesse Gothelf (ES)

BYE

(6-0) Jesse Gothelf (ES)

Daymein Lindsay
(SHAC)
(6-3) Angus Maher (SLGS
Angus Maher (SLGS
(6-3) Luca Calderon Havas (ES
BYE
Luca Calderon Havas

(ES)

BYE
Luca Calderon Havas
(6-3) (ES)

Lachlan Murray (LGS
(6-2) Oscar Morgan (ES)
Oscar Morgan (ES)

LucaCalderon Havas (ES)
BYE (6-2)
Jamie Crow (SLGS)

BYE

(6-1) Jamie Crow (SLGS)

Jordan Fleischer (ES
(6-2) Colin Donne (MC)
Colin Donne (MC)

(6-1) Jamie Crow (SLGS)

BYE

Charlie Brown (SLGS!

BYE

(6-4) Charlie Brown (SLGS

Oscar Goley (NAC)
(6-1) Oscar Goley (NAC)
Xavier Do (TIGS)




Luca Do (TIGS)

Boys Repechage

Round 16
Harrison Kiteley (TIGS)

(6-2)
Oliver Alexander (TIGS)

(6-2)

Quarter -Finals

Harrison Kiteley(TIGS)

Luca Do (TIGS

Angkit Jeyachandran (TIGS

(6-3)

(6-2)

Jake Petrovski (TIGS)

Semi-Finals

Harrison Kiteley (TIGS)

Jake Petrovski (TIGS)

Bye

Harrison Webb(TIGS)

Bye

Jacobus Newhouse (TIGS

(6-5)

(6-3)

Jacobus Newhouse (TIGS

(6-5)

Harrison Webb (TIGS)

Final

Harrison Webb
(TIGS)

Nikita Romakin (SHAC)

Cooper Veitch (SHAC)

Jude Basnet (SHAC)

(6-2)

(6-5)

Jack Wilson (TIGS)

Jack Wilson (TIGS)

Jack Wilson (TIGS)

Nathan Lindsay (SHAC)

(6-3)

(6-0)

Luke Barrable (RHAC)

Luke Barrable
(RHAC)

(6-3)

Luke Barrable (RHAC)

Luke Barrable (RHAC)

BYE
Jake Fleischer (ES)
BYE
(6-0)
Jack Smargarinsky (ES)
(6-0) Jack Smargarinsky (ES

(6-5)

Luke Barrable
(RHAC)

Jack Smargarinsky (ES

Tal Boskila (ES)

GIRLS 15yrs Tennis

This competition was cancelled due to excessive heat.




TOUCH FOOTBALL

Officials
Name School Association
Convenor Phil Kable Reddam House ISD
Boys Open Stuart Campbell Lakes Grammar HRIS
Boys 15 Years Linden Simmons William Clarke HZSA
Girls Open Janine Hinds Reddam House ISD
Boys 15 Years Liz Dunn Arden Anglican Shool HZSA
Report on AICES Trials / Championships
Boys Open
HRIS | SWISSA | HZSA | NASSA | CDSSA | SASSA | WAS FE)Iggle
1 1 4
QLS 3-6 3-7 7-1 €
4 4 4
SWISSA 6-3 5.4 8-1 1
4 1 4
HZSA 7-3 4-5 4-1 2
1 1 1
NASSA 1-7 1-8 1-4 4
1 4
CDSSA 2.3 5.0 2
4 4
SASSA 3.2 7.0 1
WAS 1 1 3
0-5 0-7







Game 1

1* Pool A vV 2" Pool B
SWISSA 12-7 CDSSA
1% Pool B Ga\rye 2 2 Pool A
SASSA 6-15 HZSA
3“ Pool B 7\T/H 4™ Pool A
WAS 2-0 NASSA
WINNER ABOVE " y & 3 POOL A
WAS 2-5 HRIS
Winner Game 1 ist <\§/ ele Winner Game 2
SWISSA 7-6 HZSA




Boys 15 Years

CDSSA

SASSA

1% Pool A Ga{?e 1 2 Pool B
CDSSA 7-6 HRIS
1% Pool B Ga{?e 2 2 Pool A
WAS 192 NASSA
T
3% Pool B Vv 4™ Pool A
HZSA 2-3 SASSA
WINNER ABOVE £ y = 3% POOL A
SASSA 0-13 ISD
Winner Game 1 = (\?‘/ 2 Winner Game 2
CDSSA 9-2 WAS




Girls Open

HZSA | SASSA

ISD

NASSA | WAS | CDSSA

Pool
Place

4
14-0

4

Game 1

15 Pool A Y 2" Pool B
HRIS 9-0 WAS
1% Pool B Ga\r;‘e 2 2" Pool A
NASSA 154 ISD
7TH
3“ Pool B Y 4™ Pool A
CDSSA 0-0 SASSA
5TH & 6TH
WINNER ABOVE Vv 3P POOL A
CDSSA 1-5 HZSA
Winner Game 1 £st (\g/ 2nd Winner Game 2
HRIS 2-7 NASSA




Girls 15 Years

HRIS | cDssA | HzsA | 1sp | was | sassa | Pool
Place

1 4 1
4-2 0-2 3

4

50
1
CDSSA | 24
4
HZSA 20
ISD
WAS
SASSA

1% Pool A Ga\Te 1 2" Pool B
HRIS 6-0 SASSA
1% Pool B Ga\r;‘e 2 2 Pool A
ISD 1-3 HZSA
7TH
3% Pool B v 4™ Pool A
WAS 192 CDSSA
5TH & 6TH
WINNER ABOVE Vv 3*"° POOL A
WAS 2-5 NASSA
Winner Game 1 Ll (\g; 2nd Winner Game 2
HRIS 152 HZSA




AICES Team Lists

Boys Opens Boys 15yrs

Travis Osborne Rouse Hill AC Kaiden Wright lllawarra GS

Krystian Papadopoulos | St Euphemia College | SamBarnett Pittwater House
Keahlan Bray Rouse Hill AC Corey Last Reddam House
Archie Peters Arndell AC Joshua Mann St Philip's PS

Jack Kable Reddam House Angus Staniforth | Kinross Wolaroi School

Jack Riches Lakes Grammar AS Len Nunan Georges River GS

Nikolas Papadopoulos | St Euphemia College | Luke Chesher Hunter Valley GS

Jack Hinds Reddam House Fletcher Doyle Kinross Wolaroi School

Lachlan Bourké/loody SEDA College Darcy Moore Scone GS

Flynn Norris Arndell AC Daniel Helweh Georges River GS

Jayderstewardson Bishop Tyrell AC Cooper Pacey Georges River GS

Bradley Killmore Shellharbour AC Ahmed Skaf Malek Fahd Islamic Schoo
Girls Opens Girls 15yrs

Isabella Geros St Luke's GS Isabella Degei Penrith AC

Tia Hinds Reddam House Willow Hampton PenrithAC

Brittany Carroll Hunter Valley GS Ruby Glazer Reddam House
Emma McMahon Penrith AC Holly Stokes All Saints College
Lara Clarke Kinross Wolaroi School| Josie Clarke Kinross Wolaroi School

Olivia Glanville

Lakes Grammar AS

Georgia Willimas

Shellharbour AC

Kaleigh McDonald Penrith AC Lauren McCurley | William Clarke College
Brooke Bailey Penrith AC Grace Hewitt Hunter Valley GS
Sophie Robson Penrith AC Ellah Johnston Arndell Anglican College

Taina Naividi Central Coast AS Lailani Montgomery Central Coast AS
Janas Burgess Bishop Tyrell AC Grace Carpenter | Pittwater House
Sarah Blaikie Penrith AC Ava Osland Hunter Valley GS

AICES Students Selected for CIS

Name School Team

Kaidyn Wright International GS CIS 15yrs
Joshua Mann St Philip'$ort Stephen CIS 15yrs
Angus Staniforth Kinross Wolaroi School CIS 15yrs
Darcy Moore Scone GS CIS 15yrs
Isabella Degei Penrith AC CIS 15yrs
Lauren McCurley William Clarke College CIS 15yrs
Grace Hewitt Hunter Valley GS CIS 15yr% All Schools
GraceCarpenter Pittwater House CIS 15yrs
Krystian Papadopoulos | St Euphemia College CIS Opens
Keahlan Bray Rouse Hill AC CIS Opens
Nikolas Papadopoulos St Euphemia College CIS Open
Bradley Killmore Shellharbour AC CIS Open
Tia Hinds Reddam House CIS Open
Kaleigh McDonald Penrith AC CIS Open
Sarah Blaikie Penrith AC CIS Open




WATERPOLO

Officials
Name School Association
Convenor Matthew Carter Reddam House ISD
Boys Manager Graeme Hudson Pittwater House CDSSA
Girls Manager Annabelle Carter ReddanmHouse ISD
Boys17yrsCoach Matthew Carter Reddam House ISD

Report on Trials / Championships

BOYS

AICES Boys Team Lists 2018 for CIS 2019

Maxim Jovic Pittwater House
Nicholas | Kelemen | Reddam House
Joshua Stotski Reddam House
Luka Kricka Thomas Hassall AC
Matthew | Francis St Luke's GS
James Pinnington | Pittwater House
Jaiden Fairhead | Reddam House
Sam Rigby Reddam House
Tyler Davis Reddam House
Daniel Milgrom Reddam House
Flynn Botella Reddam House







Girls

AICES Girls Team Lists 2018 for CIS 2019

Megan | Shaw Pittwater House
Aimee | Gladstone | StLuke's GS
Dallas | Lowry St Luke's GS
NikKki Collins Reddam House
Freddie | Schneidemar Reddam House
Sophie | Hankin Georges River GS
Shanae | Kirchner St Phillips N
Gracie | Berry Reddam House
Nicole | Geller Reddam House
Alicia Facchin Arndell AC
Frankie | Nicklin Reddam House

AICES Student Selected for CIS 2018

| Dallas Lowry

| St Luke's Grammar School |

CIS




SURFING

Officials
Name School Association
Convenor Greg Aitken AICES

Surfing was not held in 2018 due to low numbers.




Officials

Name School Association

Boys Convenor Ken Shaw Redeemar Baptist SWISSA
Girls Convenor Peter Horan Penrith AC NASSA
Boys & Girls Selector Peter Browning Pittwater House CDSSA

AICES Open Boys Team / Representatives

Paper selection (in conjuction with Cricket NSW) based on nominations and MyCricket.
Best 15 players nominated to trial at Gr$2018 for 2019 CIS Team

AICES Student Selected for Opens CIS 2018

Thomas Atlee Macquarie Grammar School CIs
Reiley Dunlop Pittwater House CIS
Luke Huard Nowra Anglican College CIS

AICES 15s Boys Team / Representatives

AICES Student Selected for 15sCIS 2018

Matthew Browne Broughton Anglican College CIs
Owen Cole Broughton Anglican College CIS




CIS Sport

The following students were selected for CIS in sports not run by AICES

Sport Name School
AFL
CIS & All School{ Ethan Grace William Clarke College
CIS| William Salzmann Macarthur Anglicaischool
CIS| London Ashcroft St Philip$ Newcastle
CIS| Ineka Hart Kinross Wolaroi School
Baseball
CIS| Andrew Pearson Nowra Anglican College
CIS| Jordan Castle Rouse Hill Anglican College
CIS| Eadan McLeod William Clarke College
CIS| Timothy Nelson Wollondilly Anglican College
CIS| Dylan Mitchell Rouse Hill Anglican College
Cricket
CIS| Sienna Eve Macquarie College
CIS| Jessica Davidson Calrossy Anglican School
CIS| Jade Errington Macarthur Anglican School
CIS| Phoebe Litchfield Kinross WolaroiSchool
CIS| Hannah Green Lakes Grammar An Anglican School
CIS| Keisha Dowsett St Columba Anglican School
CIS| Kate Peterson William Clarke College
Diving
CIS| Mitchell Rees William Clarke College
CIS & All School{ Alex Ibrahim Georges River Grammar
CIS & All School{ Hamish Hutchinson Broughton Anglican College

Hockey 16yrs Boys

CIS & All Schools

Jayden Bisson

Newcastle Grammar School

CIS & All School{ Sebastian Rolling Hunter Valley Grammar School
CIS & All School{ Angus Abbo Macquarie College
Rugby League 15yrs
CIS| Chad Kirkwood Rouse Hill Anglican College

CIS| Isaiah Kennedy The lllawarra Grammar School
Rugby League Opens

CIS| Cooper Jenkins Hunter Valley Grammar School

CIS| Aidan Kelso Kinross Wolaroi School

CIS| Nicholas Booth KinrossWolaroi School

CIS| Flynn Norris Northholm Grammar School
Softball - Boys

CIS| Lochlan Birchall Kinross Wolaroi School

CIS & All Schools

Matthew Beach

Penrith Anglican College

CIS& All Schools

BerjaminCashen

Hunter Valley Grammar School

CIS| Matthew Eder Macarthur Anglican School
CIS| Andrew Pearson Nowra Anglican College
CIS| Patrick Beach Penrith Anglican College
CIS| Reilly McGregor Arndell Anglican College




MAJOR CARNIVALS



SWIMMING

Swimming Results

Association | Overall Score OFYIZEJEI Peg%%r;'éage Pltﬁ)ce

HRIS 5806 1 11612 4
HZSA 5063 2 11872 3
NASSA 4771 3 11596 5
CDSSA 3131 4 9727 7
SWISSA 2033 5 11543 6
SASSA 2021 6 12451 2
WAS 1257 7 19547 1
ISD 932 8 2443 8

AICES Age Champions

Name Age | School

Jacob Rolles 12 | Penrith AC

Tatum Gilmour 12 | Newcastle GS
Preston Andrews 13 | Hills AC

Jaimie De Lutiis 13 | The lllawarra GS
Robert Kanaley 14 | International GS
Sydney Brown 14 | Shellharbour AC
Christopher Leka 15 | Arndell AC

Olivia Charlton 15 | Northholm GS

Caleb Gillard 16 | Macquarie College
Felicity Chan 16 | Hills GS

Luca Welfare 17 | International GS
Jasmine Anderson 17 | Macquarie College
Harrison Thomas 18 | Arndell AC

Hannah Richardson 18 |St Phillipds
Jessica Morrisey 18 | william Clarke College




#1 Boys 12 50 Meter Fly
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Name Age
Rolles, Jacob 12
Codd, Emmerson 12
Stewart, Dasher 12
Barton, Torran 12
Jerome, Steve 12
Germane, Sam 12
Flint, Isaac 12
Dib, Michael 12
Kogan, Francis 12
Hill, Joshua 12
Missingham, Cade 12
Christou, Doro 12
Johnston, Tobias 12
Chee, Jaiden 12
DE Luca, Alfie 12
Routley, Kalen 12
Farhy, Shai 12
#2 Girls 12 50 Meter Fly
Name Age
Gilmour, Tatum 12
Wilde, Maisie 12
Playle, Lily 12
Neilson, Lara 12
Taylor, Ashley 12
Collison, Lila 12
Hutchinson, Mackayle 12
Janezic, Amelia 12
Quilty, Molly 12
Borg, Lucy 12

P
= o

12

Maddock, Alexandra 12
Souvaliotis, Constanc 12

#3 Boys 13 50 Meter Fly
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Welfare, Tobia
Fillery, Harrison
Smagarinsky, Jack
Kim, Tony

[~

Name Age
Andrews, Preston 13
Gray, Charlie 13
Smith, Travis 13
JefferyGabriel 13
Eastwood, James 13
Healey, Finlay 13
Morelli, Cooper 13
Gleeson, Lachlan 13
Richardson, Charlie 13
Smith, Levi 13
Harris, Kieran 13
Lynch, Noah 13
Choi, Alex 13

3

3

3

3

[y

#4 Girls 13 50 Meter Fly

1

Name Age
De Lutiis, Bridie 13

Team Finals Time

PAC4 35.5:
AAC4 36.3¢
RH_4 41.2(
MC_4 44.2¢
woL4 445
MOR4 47.1:
HEC4 47.4¢
GRG4 47.7¢
MOR4 47.8¢
THG4 48.3¢
NAC4 48.3¢
AGS4 48.5¢
0GS4 51.9¢
RH_4 52.1!
NAC4 52.4:
NGS4 55.0¢
TES4 1:13.1

Team Finals Time

NGS4 35.5¢
CAS4 36.14
PHS4 38.7¢
STC4 39.2¢
AAC4 39.8¢
NAC4 41.1F
TiIG4 42.3¢
NAC4 42 A
MAG4 42.8:
WCC4 47.6(
ARD4 51.8¢
AGS4 58.3:
Team Finals Time
HAC4 30.9¢
BAC4 31.9
THA4 32.3¢
NGS4 32,9/
AAC4 33.8¢
CCA4 34.5]
GRG4 34.7:
WCC4 35.27
SGS4 35.4¢
PHS4 35.61
SHE4 36.2(
MAG4 39.7:
RBS4 40.5¢
IGS4 43.3¢
NAC4 48.7:
TES4 51.7:
RBS4 DQ

Team Finals Time
TIG4 32.07
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AICES Results

De Lutiis, Jaimie
Gray, Mackenzie
Campbell, Isabella
Russell, Abbey
Rabin, Talia
McKenna, Annabelle
O'Keefe, Mykenzie
Thomas, Abbey
Behringer, Amelia
Bosland, Hannah
Read, Hannah
Sarakinsky, Anna
Schilko, Isabella
Curtin, Jessica

Gounaropoulos, Rosi¢ 1

1
1
1
1

[y

3
3
3
3
3
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

3

#5 Boys 14 50 Meter Fly

N o o W N

*8
*8
1C
11
12
13
14
15

Name

Kanaley, Robert
Phillips, Timothy
Garufi, Declan
Vine, Cameron
Ryan, Marcus
Sellars, Jack John
Ray, Murray
Mohoney, John
Thomas, Callum
Britten, Charlie
Collison, Archie
Germane, Charlie
Giason, Ben
Tzakos, Alexander
YangDong, Leon

Age
14
14
14
14

14
14
14
14

#6 Girls 14 50 Meter Fly
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Name

Brown, Sydney
Brennan, Kaylah
McLoughlin, Chloe
Henshaw, Abbie
Dobbins, Emily
Fauchon, Amelia
Cummins, Jaime
Forti, Charlotte
Fisher, Eliza
Levin, Dinah
Burton, Josie
Silove, Jade
Hussein, Ell&ate
Pajor, Hannah
Haseler, Claudia
Uzelac, llliana

Age
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

#7 Boys 15 50 Meter Fly

1
2
3

Name

Jeffery, Oscar
Peknice, Toby
Leka, Christopher

Age
1t
1t
1t

TIG4
HVG4
SPN4
WCC4
TES4
SPS4
NAC4
ARD4
GRG4
PHS4
THG4
MOR4
NAC4
OGS4
SEC4

Team
1IGS4
GRG4
ARD4
NG_4
CAS4
SPC4
WAC4
PHS4
WCC4
SHE4
NAC4
MOR4
TIG4
AGS4
RBS4

Team
SHE4
SHE4
CCA4
BAC4
MC_4
CAS4
PHS4
PAC4
SLG4
MOR4
ARD4
ARD4
WCC4
MOR4
MAG4
SEC4

Team
NGS4
SLG4
AAC4

32.2%
32.9(
33.0¢
33.6
34.4%
34.6¢
35.0%
35.14
36.4.
36.8¢
38.5(
39.2%
40.7:
46.6:
54.8¢

Finals Time
29.9¢
30.1:
32.0¢
32.1¢
32.5%
32.9¢
33.1¢
34.5:
34.5:
34.6:
34.67
34.8¢
35.3¢
41.5;
43.9¢

Finals Time
29.6¢
31.0(
31.9:
32.2¢
32.4¢
32.4¢
32.9¢
33.1¢
33.9¢
34.0%
34.4¢
34.6¢
35.7¢
36.8¢
38.0¢
41,52

Finals Time
28.0¢
28.7¢
29.0¢

*4
*4

Coates, Saxon
McKenna, Hamish
Smith, Oscar
Healey, James

g8 Hanrahan, Jack

9
1C
11
12
13
14
15
1€

Khazzam, Mohamme!
Hawkins, Nicholas
Kwak, Jayden
Rogers, Joel
Romankin, Nikita
Henry, Brooklyn
Agosin, Ethan

Bhat, Aman

1t

15
1=
15
15
1=
15
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t

#8 Girls 15 50 Meter Fly
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#9 Boys 16 50 Meter Fly
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Name Age
Hughes, Ella 1t
Teleki, Kaitlin 15
Cantrill, Amy 15
BacieJohnston, Aria 15
Fayers, Cassandra 1t
Charlton, Olivia 15
Buckley, Hannah 15
Chadwick, Kalia 15
Robinson, Victoria 15
Mortimer, Caitlyn 15
Hastie, Jen&lle 15
Berson, Jade g
Harkins, Chelsea 15
PascoeChelsea 15
Poyitt, Evelyn 15
Burns, Emily 15

Name Age
MorphewWatson, 1€
Bowen, Bryn 1€
Dearden, Jarrod 16
Gillard, Caleb 1€
Homann, Joshua 1€
Havenga, Deniel 1€
Amoils, Adam 1€
Elbourne, Jared 1€
Bricker, Max 1€
Thacker, Jarod 1€
Bueno, Ronan 1€
Linden, Harry 1€
Hayne, Cameron 1€
Uzelac, Aleksandar  1¢
McLachlan, Jonah 1€

Girls 16 50 Meter Fly

Name Age
Chan, Felicity 1€
Robertson, Alexandra 1¢
Teague, Jazmyn 1€
Keegan, Eloise 1€
Rudder, Cara 1€

SPN4
SPS4
PHS4
TIG4
PAC4
uGca
PHS4
RBS4
RHA4
SHE4
NAC4
MOR4
sMmc4

29.1¢
29.1¢
29.6:
30.2¢
31.0¢
31.9¢
33.8¢
33.9¢
34.0:
34.9¢
35.0¢
35.2(
40.2:

Team Finals Time

NAC4
RHA4
CAS4
TIG4

SPN4
NG_4
PHS4
SPs4
SLG4
TIG4

PHS4
TES4
NG_4
NAC4
RBS4
RBS4

30.5¢
31.2¢
31.2¢
31.3Z
314
31.5%
32.9%
33.1¢
33.2%
34.5¢
34.6(
35.0¢
35.6¢
35.7(
53.1¢
54.1(

Team Finals Time

SPs4
SPN4
THG4
MC_4
AAC4
AAC4
MORA4
TES4
NAC4
PHS4
MAS4
TIG4
SHE4
SEC4
SLG4

27.5¢
28.4(
28.5:
28.8¢
28.8¢
29.0(
29.6¢
30.2(
30.6%
30.7¢
32.7¢
32.8¢
33.2¢
33.6¢

DQ

Team Finals Time

THG4
ARD4
MC_4
NGS4
CAS4

29.9:
30.4%
31.5¢
31.9¢
32.9¢



(#10 Girls 16 50 Meter Fly)

6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13

#11
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10
11
12
13

#13
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Puri, Kala 16
Fordy, Alexandra 16
Black, Sarah 16
Dunn,Madeline 16
Behringer, Alexsis 16
Janse Van Rensburg, 16
Despotovic, Andreja 16
Watson, Charlie 16
Boys 17 50 Meter Fly
Name Age
Walker, Ryan 17
Welfare, Luca 17
Watts, Nathan 17
Bolte, Patrick 17
Levin, Joshua 17
Saab, Evan 17
Pajor, Alon 17
Wartmann, Aaron 17
Collyer, William (Bill) 17
Allen, Jake 17
Bush, Riley 17
Girls 17 50 Meter Fly

Name Age
Seton, Georgina 17
Anderson, Jasmine 17
Wheeler, Lauren 17
Fallon, Emma 17
Foster, Chloe 17
Ross, Amelia 17
King, Kyra 17
Griffith, Sarah 17
Dixon, Elizabeth 17
Clifton, Isabella 17
Grieve, Sarah 17
Zammit, Carla 17
Hughes, Pariselle 17
Stacey, Jessica 17

PAC4
PHS4
AACA
NAC4
GRG4
SHE4
IGS4

0GS4

Team
NGS4
IGS4
CAS4
CAS4
RH_4
GRG4
MOR4
WCC4
THA4
SHE4
WCC4

Team
MAS4
MC_4
WCC4
AAC4
WCC4
HVG4
TIG4
GRG4
MAG4
1IGS4
HES4
RBS4
RBS4
SHE4

Boys 18&0 50 Meter Fly

Name

Thomas, Harrison
Woolley, Cooper

De Lutiis, Nathan

Melas, Constandinos

Fayers, Jesse
Dean, Nathaniel
Godbille, Nicolas
Steele, Aiden
Robertson, Hamish
Longo, James
Adam,Andrew
Wilson, Ben
Senior, Scott

Age
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

Team
AAC4
CCA4
TIG4
SEC4
SPN4
NGS4
NG_4
SHE4
SLG4
AGS4
THA4
WCC4
SPB4

32.9¢
34.0(
34.3¢
34.9¢
35.02
35.6¢
37.4¢
40.3:

Finals Time
27.0:
27.7¢
27.8¢
28.2%
28.5¢
29.7¢
29.8¢
31.6(
32.5¢
37.2¢

DQ

Finals Time
30.4:
31.8¢
32.9:
33.4¢
33.4¢
33.4¢
34.2¢
35.6¢
36.17
37.8¢
38.7:
41.1:
49.7¢

DQ

Finals Time
26.5¢
27.3!
27.5¢
27.6¢
28.5(
29.4:
29.44
29.8¢
30.1¢
30.2¢
30.57
30.6¢
36.31

#14 Girls 18&0 50 Meter Fly
Name Age Team Finals Time
1 Richardson, Hannah 18 SPN4 32.7¢
2 Morrisey, Jessica 18 WCC4 33.1¢
3 Yu, Evelyn 18 TAN4 33.3:
4 Williams, Caitlin 18 BAC4 33.7(
5 Hayim, Shira 18 MOR4 34.2¢
6 McGrath, Molly 18 1GS4 34.7:
7 Fordy, Isabella 18 PHS4 35.0¢
g Jones, Chloe 18 MC_4 35.3¢
g Schier, Aimee 18 SHE4 42.6°
1¢ Freitag, Chelsea 18 SHE4 427"
11 Dardaneliotis, Georgic 18 PAC4 44.1¢
#15 Mixed 12 -19 50 Meter Fly Multi -Class
Name Age Team Finals Time
1 Nadaskay, Zeke S10 1¢ HAC4 32.9(
2 Brown S10, Tyler S1C 15 HEC4 33.7:
3 Scott, Amelia S9 16 PHS4 56.7¢

#16
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Boys 12-14 200 Meter Free

Name Age Team Finals Time
Kanaley, Robert 14 1GS4 2:14.5(
Andrews, Preston 13 HAC4 2:14.9.
Sellars, Jack John 14 SPC4 2:18.4°
Jeffery, Gabiriel 13 NGS4 2:20.5
Smith, Travis 12 THA4 2:20.5(
Gray, Charlie 13 BAC4 2:20.9!
Phillips, Timothy 14 GRG4 2:21.9;
Garufi, Declan 14 ARD4 2:22.0!
Thomas, Callum 14 WCC4 2:22.1:
Maggs, Connor 12 PHS4 2:22.9!
Ryan, Marcus 14 CAS4 2:25.9!
Germane, Charlie 14 MOR4 2:31.7
Senior- Skinner, Tim 14 RH_4 2:34.7
Harris, Kieran 13 SHE4 2:40.4.
Stewart, Dasher 12 RH_4 2:45.0
Choi, Alex 13 RBS4 2:50.6:
YangDong, Leon 14 RBS4 3:10.8;
Collison, Archie 14 NAC4 DQ

Girls 12-14 200 Meter Free

Name Age Team Finals Time
Brown, Sydney 14 SHE4 2:11.8!
Forti, Charlotte 14 PAC4 2:17.4.
Brennan, Kaylah 14 SHE4 2:18.71
Fauchon, Amelia 14 CAS4 2:19.9(
Dobbins, Emily 14 MC_4 2:21.2(
De Lutiis, Jaimie 12 TIG4 2:21.6°
De Lutiis, Bridie 12 TIG4 2:24.8.
Silove, Jade 14 ARD4 2:26.0i
McLoughlin, Chloe 14 CCA4 2:26.6!
Burton, Josie 14 ARD4 2:27.6.
Rabin, Talia 13 TES4 2:30.6;
Pajor, Hannah 14 MOR4 2:31.9!
Hussein, Eli&ate 14 WCC4 2:33.3
Lyons, Quinn 14 MAG4 2:47 .91
Harb, Cynthia 13 STM4 3:25.1:
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Boys 15-16 200 Meter Free

Name Age Team Finals Time
MorphewWatson, 1€ SPS4 2:03.71
Bowen, Bryn 16 SPN4 2:04.91
Bueno, Ronan 1¢ MAS4 2:05.7!
Gillard, Caleb 16 MC_4 2:06.7;
Amoils, Adam 16 MOR4 2:09.4
Healey, James 15 TIG4 2:12.5
HanrahanJack 15 PAC4 2:13.41
Pinnington, Thomas 1¢ PHS4 2:14.2!
Homann, Joshua 16 AAC4 2:14.7!
Hayne, Cameron 1€ SHE4 2:18.4!
Andrews, Darcy 1€ HAC4 2:19.1!
Henry, Brooklyn 15 NAC4 2:29.0!
Bhat, Aman 15 SMC4 3:06.0:

Girls 15-16 200 Meter Free

Name Age Team Finals Time
Teleki, Kaitlin 15 RHA4 2:10.1¢
Fayers, Cassandra 15 SPN4 2:10.9;
Berson, Jade 15 TES4 2:19.8;
Charlton, Olivia 15 NG_4 2:21.00
Buckley, Hannah 15 PHS4 2:22.7.
Chadwick, Kalia 15 SPS4 2:26.5!
Mortimer, Caitlyn 15 TIG4 2:27.7.
Hughes, Ella 15 NAC4 2:31.1!
Doberer, Natasha 16 SPB4 2:31.7!
Behringer, Alexsis 16 GRG4 2:37.3:
Despotovic, Andreja 16 1GS4 2:42.5;
Boys 17&0 200 Meter Free

Name Age Team Finals Time
Woolley, Cooper 18 CCA4 2:02.1
Walker, Ryan 17 NGS4 2:02.1!
Melas, Constandinos 18 SEC4 2:05.1!
Welfare, Luca 17 1GS4 2:06.3!
Pajor, Alon 17 MOR4 2:06.8!
Fayers, Jesse 18 SPN4 2:07.8:
Katz, Judd 17 MOR4 2:08.5!
Godbille,Nicolas 18 NG_4 2:10.3.
Wartmann, Aaron 17 WCC4 2:11.3.
Levin, Joshua 17 RH_4 2:17.71
Senior, Scott 18 SPB4 2:48.1!
Strong, Reagan 17 SHE4 2:58.2:
Girls 17&0 200 Meter Free

Name Age Team Finals Time
Anderson, Jasmine 17 MC_4 2:17.71
Ross, Amelia 17 HVG4 2:28.8!
Fordy, Isabella 18 PHS4 2:32.8!
Perry, Brooke 17 HES4 2:37.7!
Dixon, Elizabeth 17 MAG4 2:38.1
King, Kyra 17 TIG4 2:40.2°

Boys 12 50 Meter Back

Name Age Team Finals Time
Codd, Emmerson 12 AAC4 38.0:
Rolles, Jacob 12 PAC4 41.6°
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Stewart, Dasher 12
Anderson, Matthew 12
Barton, Torran 12
Babeck, Oscar 12
Johnston, Tobias 12
Mundy, Benjamin 12
Brown, Darcy 12
Germane, Sam 12
Dib, Michael 12
Missingham, Cade 12
DE Luca, Alfie 12
Manning, Aiden 12
Day, Flynn 12
Kogan, Francis 12
Akladious, Raphael 12
Chee, Jaiden 12
Girls 12 50 Meter Back

Name

Gilmour, Tatum
Beck, Jasmine
Downes,Alicia
Neilson, Lara
Griffiths, Amalin
Taylor, Ashley
Collison, Lila
Janezic, Amelia
Quilty, Molly
Schultz, Hayley
Cotton, Sophie
Abbott, Beth
Papas, Oliana

Boys 13 50 Meter Back

Name

Andrews, Preston
Jeffery, Gabriel
Smith, Travis
Gray, Charlie
Richardson, Charlie
Farrow, Zeke
Morelli, Cooper
Rogers, Adam
Law, Alex
Johansen, Connor
Maggs, Connor
Smith, Levi

Harris, Kieran
Lynch, Noah
Choi, Alex
Welfare, Tobia
Jordan, Gregory

Girls 13 50 Meter Back
Name Age
Boucher, Hallie 13

Age
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Age
13
13
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RH_4
NG_4
MC_4
IGS4

0GS4
ARD4
SPs4

MOR4
GRG4
NAC4
NAC4
NGS4
WAC4
MOR4
SMM4
RH_4

Team
NGS4
MAS4
PHS4
STC4
NGS4
AAC4
NAC4
NAC4
MAG4
WCC4
1IGS4
WCC4
AGS4

Team
HAC4
NGS4
THA4
BAC4
SGS4
WCC4
GRG4
RHA4
RH_4
NGS4
PHS4
PHS4
SHE4
MAG4
RBS4
1IGS4
SMM4

Team
BTA4

41.9¢
43.4¢
43.5¢
45.7(
45.7¢
45.8(
46.3¢
46.6!
46.8¢
48.3:
48.5¢
49.2¢
49.9¢
50.1¢
50.6¢
54.4¢

Finals Time
38.9¢
39.4¢
39.87
40.1¢
42.1¢
42.6(
42.9:
43.4¢
43.8¢
45.5¢
45 .5¢
46.8¢
51.5¢

Finals Time
34.5¢
35.4¢
35.5¢
36.0%
36.4¢
36.9¢
37.4¢
37.7¢
37.9¢
38.2¢
38.6:
38.7%
39.0¢
39.2(
43.2]
43.9¢
48.4(

Finals Time
33.5¢

2 De Lutiis, Jaimie 12
3 Scheideman, Frederik 12
4 Campbell, Isabella 13
5 Gray, Mackenzie 13
6 Thomas, Abbey 13
7 De Lutiis, Bridie 13
g FurlongKya 13
g O'Keefe, Mykenzie 13
1¢ Russell, Abbey 13
11 Rambow, Amity 12
12 Hughes, Nell 12
13 Squire, Ashley 12
14 Sarakinsky, Anna 12
15 Koutavas, Demetria 12
16 Britton, Marie 13
#26 Boys 14 50 Meter Back
Name Age
1 Vine, Cameron 14
2 Kanaley, Robert 14
3 Thomas, Callum 14
4 Flint, Benjamin 14
5 Ray, Murray 14
6 Stanfield, Cameron 14
7 Phillips, Timothy 14
g Boyle, Evan 14
g Gibson, Micah 14
1¢ Garufi, Declan 14
11 Hamilton, Flynn 14
12 Collison, Archie 14
13 Germane, Charlie 14
14 YangDong, Leon 14
#27 Girls 14 50 Meter Back
Name Age
1 Dobbins, Emily 14
2 Forti, Charlotte 14
3 Brown, Sydney 14
4 Crowe, Eve 14
5 Henshaw, Abbie 14
6 McLoughlin, Chloe 14
7 Katkjaer, Eva 14
g8 Cummins, Jaime 14
g9 Brennan, Kaylah 14
1¢ Burton, Josie 14
11 Middlemass, Ruby 14
12 Hussein, Eli&ate 14
13 Clifton, Sofia 14
14 Pajor, Hannah 14
15 Drizos, Stephanie 14
16 Haseler, Claudia 14
17 Uzelac, llliana 14
#28 Boys 15 50 Meter Back
Name Age
1 Peknice, Toby 15
2 Jeffery, Oscar 15
3 Leka, Christopher 15

TIG4
RH 4
SPN4
HVG4
ARD4
TIG4
SLG4
NAC4
WCC4
WCC4
NAC4
0GS4
MOR4
AGS4
SMM4

Team
NG_4
1GS4
WCC4
HEC4
WAC4
LGS4
GRG4
THA4
SHE4
ARD4
SPN4
NAC4
MOR4
RBS4

Team
MC_4
PAC4
SHE4
SPS4
BAC4
CCA4
TIG4
PHS4
SHE4
ARD4
RHA4
WCC4
1IGS4
MOR4
AGS4
MAG4
SEC4

Team
SLG4
NGS4
AAC4

35.0¢
35.6¢
35.7:
36.0%
36.2¢
36.4%
37.3¢
37.5¢
38.2¢
38.8(
42.0¢
43.0:
45.1¢
48.5]
48.5%

Finals Time
32.5¢
33.5¢
33.7:
34.7(
34.9¢
35.5%
35.6¢
35.7:
35.7¢
36.2:
37.0(
37.6:
39.5(
47.0:

Finals Time
33.3:
33.4¢
33.9:
33.9¢
34.6¢
34.6¢
34.7¢
35.3¢
35.7¢
37.0%
39.2¢
39.2%
39.5¢
40.1:
44,17
44.9¢
47.0%

Finals Time
29.8:
31.3:
32.2¢
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Smith, Oscar 15
Coates, Saxon 15
McKenna, Hamish 15
Khazzam, Mohamme:r 15
Bentley, Lucas 15
Hanrahan, Jack 15
Kwak, Jayden 15
Hawkins, Nicholas 1E
Dang, Nathan 15
Burkart, Cayden 15
Ebert, Jorden 15

Girls 15 50 Meter Back

Name Age
Charlton, Olivia 1E
Teleki, Kaitlin 15
Vale, Tiah 15
BacieJohnston, Aria 15
Harris, Sarah 15
Portelli, Mia 1E
Cantrill, Amy 1E
Hughes, Ella 1E
PascoeChelsea 1E
Berson, Jade 1E
Hicks, Emily 15
Mortimer, Caitlyn 15
Andrews, Sapphrine  1&
Hastie, Jen&lle 15
Melas, Kalliopi 15

Boys 16 50 Meter Back

Name Age
Bowen, Bryn 1€
Homann, Joshua 1€
MorphewWatson, 1€
Hayne, Cameron 1€
Gillard, Caleb 1€
Dumas, Victor 1€
Linden, Harry 1€
Christie, Dylan 1€
Bueno, Ronan 1€
Andrews, Darcy 1€
Dearden, Jarrod 1€
Thacker, Jarod 1€
Glick, Damon 1€
Gibson, Adam 1€

Girls 16 50 Meter Back

Name Age
Chan, Felicity 1€
Teague, Jazmyn 1€
Jarvis, Sophie 1€
Black, Sarah 1€
Doberer, Natasha 1€
Norman, Isabella 1€
Dilley, Alyssa 1€
Fordy, Alexandra 1€

Despotovic, Andreja 1€

PHS4 33.0¢
SPN4 33.1¢
SPS4 33.7¢
uGC4 34.7¢
PAC4 35.0¢
PAC4 35.8:
RBS4 35.8¢
PHS4 37.7:
ARD4 39.1¢
HAC4 40.4(
RBS4 40.5:

Team Finals Time

NG_4 32.6¢
RHA4 32.8(
LGS4 33.4¢
TIG4 33.6¢
SPN4 34.5:
GRG4 35.2¢
CAS4 35.4¢
NAC4 35.5(
NAC4 36.5¢
TES4 36.6¢
PHS4 37.7¢
TIG4 37.8:
HAC4 38.1:
PHS4 38.5¢
SEC4 50.6:

Team Finals Time

SPN4 30.17
AAC4 30.4¢
SPS4 30.9:
SHE4 31.3¢
MC_4 31.8¢
SLG4 32.5¢
TIG4 32.9¢
TES4 33.2(
MAS4 33.4¢
HAC4 3341
THG4 33.4¢
PHS4 34.6¢
MOR4 34.8¢
RBS4 41.6¢
Team Finals Time
THG4 32.6:
MC_4 32.8(
WCC4 34.7:
AAC4 35.5:
SPB4 35.8¢
WAC4 37.8:
NAC4 38.0(
PHS4 38.3¢
IGS4 42.6:
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Watson, Charlie 16

Boys 17 50 Meter Back

Name Age
Welfare, Luca 17
Smith, Gerhardt 17
Walker, Ryan 17
Watts, Nathan 17
Wartmann, Aaron 17
Pajor, Alon 17
Bush, Riley 17
Spicknall, Griffin 17
Levin, Joshua 17
Baxter, Travis 17
Bolton, Anthony 17
Strong, Reagan 17

Girls 17 50 Meter Back

Name Age
Seton, Georgina 17
Anderson, Jasmine 17
de Castro, Georgia 17
King, Kyra 17
Wheeler, Lauren 17
Alexander, Esther 17
Kirchner, Shanae 17
Zimerman, Erin 17
Perry, Brooke 17
Zammit, Carla 17
Poyitt, Miriam 17

OGS4

Team
IGS4
RHA4
NGS4
CAS4
WCC4
MOR4
WCC4
TIG4
RH_4
WAC4
RBS4
SHE4

Team
MAS4
MC_4
THG4
TIG4
WCC4
MAS4
SPN4
MOR4
HES4
RBS4
RBS4

Boys 18&0 50 Meter Back

Name Age
Thomas, Harrison 18
Dean, Nathaniel 18
Godbille, Nicolas 18
Woolley, Cooper 18

MelasConstandinos 18
Gearing, Luke 18
De Lutiis, Nathan 18
Samuel, Jamie 18
Masjuk, Callum 18
Senior, Scott 18
Longo, James 18
Charlton, Jack 18

Team
AAC4
NGS4
NG_4
CCA4
SEC4
MC_4
TIG4
SLG4
MAS4
SPB4
AGS4
NG_4

Girls 18&0 50 Meter Back

Name Age
Richardson, Hannah 1§
Morrisey, Jessica 18
Hayim, Shira 18
Jones, Chloe 18
Yu, Evelyn 18
Chan, Charlotte 18
Geelan, Lucy 18
Williams, Caitlin 18
McGrath, Molly 18

Team
SPN4
WCC4
MOR4
MC_4
TAN4
THG4
MC_4
BAC4
IGS4

43.0¢

Finals Time
29.3¢
30.0¢
31.27
32.0¢
32.0¢
32.5:
34.1¢
36.6:
37.1%
37.3¢
39.1]
40.8¢

Finals Time
31.2]
33.7¢
35.2¢
36.1%
37.8¢
37.8¢
39.0¢
40.6¢
41.2¢
43.9¢
44.4:

Finals Time
28.8:¢
29.2¢
29.4¢
29.5¢
30.6%
31.4:
31.6¢
35.5¢
36.4%
36.7(
36.9¢
40.1:

Finals Time
34.0(
34.6¢
35.97
36.1(
36.1¢
36.4¢
37.0¢
37.1!
37.3(

1¢ Gibson, Alexandra 18 SLG4 40.7¢
11 Dardaneliotis, Georgic 18 PAC4 44.3(
-.- Freitag, Chelsea 18 SHE4 DQ
#36 Mixed 12-19 50 Meter Back Multi -Class
Name Age Team Finals Time
1 Brown S10, Tyler S1C 15 HEC4 35.5¢
2 Nadaskay, Zeke S10 1g HAC4 36.9¢
3 Scott, Amelia S9 16 PHS4 51.2¢
4 Gillespie, Isla S9 12 PHS4 1:07.8!
5 Said Sb13, Benjamin 1 SLG4 1:09.1:
6 Rasmussen S14 T20, 14 CAS4 1:20.21
#37 Boys 12 100 Meter Free
Name Age Team Finals Time
1 Rolles, Jacob 12 PAC4 1:11.11
2 Codd, Emmerson 12 AAC4 1:11.4:
3 Stewart, Dasher 12 RH_4 1:15.8
4 Routley, Kalen 12 NGS4 1:22.51
5 Dib, Michael 12 GRG4 1:26.7!
6 Mundy, Benjamin 12 ARD4 1:27.0«
7 Sher, Jett 12 TES4 1:27.3
g Flint, Isaac 12 HEC4 1:27.3
9 DE Luca, Alfie 12 NAC4 1:28.1!
1¢ Irvine, William 12 NGS4 1:28.7-
11 Missingham, Cade 12 NAC4 1:32.1
12 Kogan, Francis 12 MOR4 1:32.3!
13 Germane, Sam 12 MOR4 1:35.01
14 Christou, Doro 12 AGS4 1:36.3
15 Chee, Jaiden 12 RH_4 1:36.4
16 Johnston, Tobias 12 OGS4 1:39.4:
17 Smythe, Cameron 12 RHA4 1:45.0.
--- Day, Flynn 12 WAC4 DQ
#38 Girls 12 100 Meter Free
Name Age Team Finals Time
1 Gilmour, Tatum 12 NGS4 1:08.9!
2 Collison, Lila 12 NAC4 1:15.21
3 Taylor, Ashley 12 AAC4 1:15.2:
4 Beck, Jasmine 12 MAS4 1:15.9!
5 Neilson, Lara 12 STC4 1:16.1:
6 Tica, Tijana 12 THA4 1:16.7!
7 Downes, Alicia 12 PHS4 1:18.5;
g Hill, Sarah 12 BAC4 1:19.5.
9 Quilty, Molly 12 MAG4 1:22.11
1¢ Griffiths, Amalin 12 NGS4 1:22.6!
11 Bullock, Olivia 12 RHA4 1:25.5!
12 Janezic, Amelia 12 NAC4 1:27.41
13 Labi, Lucinda 12 TES4 1:32.7!
14 Borg, Lucy 12 WCC4 1:36.6'
15 Zammit, Amelia 12 RBS4 1:39.1°
16 Lewis, Eve 12 MOR4 1:41.4¢
17 Zerafa, Nikolette 12 SEC4 2:23.3.
#39 Boys 13 100 Meter Free
Name Age Team Finals Time
1 Andrews, Preston 12 HAC4 1:01.5:
2 Smith, Travis 13 THA4 1:02.9;
3 Jeffery, Gabriel 13 NGS4 1:04.2:
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Morelli, Cooper 12 GRG4
Maggs, Connor 12 PHS4
Gray, Charlie 12 BAC4
Smith, Levi 12 PHS4
Johansen, Connor 12 NGS4
Harris, Kieran 12 SHE4
Eastwood, James 12 AAC4
PatersorClark, Alistail 12 NGS4
Farrow, Zeke 12 WCC4
Choi, Alex 12 RBS4
Lynch, Noah 12 MAG4
Welfare, Tobia 12 1GS4
Kim, Tony 12 RBS4
Girls 13 100 Meter Free

Name

De Lutiis,Jaimie
Campbell, Isabella
Furlong, Kya

De Lutiis, Bridie
Rabin, Talia
O'Keefe, Mykenzie
King, Mathilda
Boucher, Hallie
Russell, Abbey
Thomas, Abbey
Bosland, Hannah
Leka, Amelia
Woolley, Annabel
Hughes, Nell
Sarakinsky, Anna
Harb, Cynthia
Malinic, Jovana

Age
13
13
13
123
123
123
123
123

B e e

P o

[E
PSRN VL R O I ¢ BN &' BN 'S N S BN oV )

[N
[¢

Team
TIG4
SPN4
SLG4
TIG4
TES4
NAC4
STC4
BTA4

2 WCC4

ARD4
PHS4
AAC4
RH_4
NAC4
MOR4
STM4
SEC4

Boys 14 100 Meter Free

Name

Sellars, Jack John
Phillips, Timothy
Vine, Cameron
RyanMarcus
Kanaley, Robert
Giason, Ben
Garufi, Declan
Thomas, Callum
Ray, Murray
Mohoney, John
Stokes, Isacc
Germane, Charlie
Gibson, Micah
Maxted, Thomas
Johnston, Rhys
YangDong, Leon
Burns, Gregory

Age
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

14

Team
SPC4
GRG4
NG_4
CAS4
1IGS4
TIG4
ARD4
WCC4
WAC4
PHS4
BTA4
MOR4
SHE4
NAC4
OGS4
RBS4
RBS4

Girls 14 100 Meter Free

Name
Brown, Sydney
Brennan, Kaylah

Age
14
14

Team
SHE4
SHE4

1:04.9!
1:05.9!
1:08.3f
1:09.6:
1:10.01
1:10.71
1:10.9:
1:10.9!
1:12.6!
1:16.0!
1:17.0(
1:22.9:
1:30.8!

Finals Time
1:03.5:
1:05.4:
1:05.7!
1:05.8!
1:08.9
1:09.5:
1:09.7:
1:10.4i
1:13.3
1:14.5:
1:14.6:
1:16.1
1:18.1
1:19.9(
1:21.3
1:36.8

DQ

Finals Time
1:02.4
1:03.2!
1:03.3
1:03.9
1:04.8:
1:05.0:
1:06.2!
1:06.9!
1:07.2:
1:07.3:
1:07.4
1:07.6!
1:07.9
1:12.6:
1:17.0
1:21.2:
1:21.71

Finals Time
59.8¢
1:03.2.
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Forti, Charlotte 14 PAC4
Fauchon, Amelia 14 CAS4
Dobbins, Emily 14 MC_4
Henshaw, Abbie 14 BAC4
Katkjaer, Eva 14 TIG4
Silove, Jade 14 ARD4
McLoughlin, Chloe 14 CCA4
Levin, Dinah 14 MOR4
Stankova, Alexandra 14 THG4
Hussein, Ell&ate 14 WCC4
Pajor,Hannah 14 MOR4
Lyons, Quinn 14 MAG4
Bosancic, Sanja 14 SMC4
Boys 15 100 Meter Free

Name

Jeffery, Oscar
McLean, Luke
Leka, Christopher
Coates, Saxon
Healey, James
Smith, Oscar

Age

e e

Hanrahan, Jack 1
Abeshouse, Noah

Henry, Brooklyn 1
Kwak, Jayden 1
Burkart, Cayden 1

Dang, Nathan
Robinson, Nicholas
Garth, Edward

=

=
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=

Team
NGS4
SLG4
AAC4
SPN4
TIG4
PHS4
PAC4
MOR4
NAC4
RBS4
HAC4
ARD4
SHE4
RBS4

Girls 15 100 Meter Free

Name Age
Fayers, Cassandra 15
Teleki, Kaitlin 15
Berson, Jade 15
Charlton, Olivia 15
Harris, Sarah 15
Buckley, Hannah 15
Cantrill, Amy 15
Hughes, Ella 15
Ray, Holly 15
Mortimer, Caitlyn 15
Farbman, Elizabeth 15
Harkins, Chelsea 15
Pascoe, Chelsea 15
Hall, Kaitlyn 15
Burns, Emily 15
Poyitt, Evelyn 15

Team
SPN4
RHA4
TES4
NG_4
SPN4
PHS4
CAS4
NAC4
WAC4
TIG4
MOR4
NG_4
NAC4
MAG4
RBS4
RBS4

Boys 16 100 Meter Free

Name Age
MorphewWatson, 16
Bowen, Bryn 16
Gillard, Caleb 16
Homann, Joshua 16

Team
SPS4
SPN4
MC_4
AAC4

1:03.5!
1:04.1
1:04.3(
1:04.3!
1:06.4(
1:07.1
1:08.3:
1:08.7.
1.08.7!
1:09.1
1:09.4
1:19.8.

DQ

Finals Time
58.5¢
59.1¢
59.5¢
59.6:

1:00.2°
1:00.5!
1:01.0:
1:05.4¢
1:05.7
1:07.61
1:14.6!
1:16.2
1:16.8I
1:19.91

Finals Time
1:00.1:
1:01.4¢
1:03.01
1:04.1
1:04.6:
1:05.2'
1:05.4
1:06.1!
1:07.2
1:08.0-
1:10.7!
1:11.2:
1:13.1:
1:22.3
1:36.3!

DQ

Finals Time
56.2:
56.3¢
56.6¢
57.0¢
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MOR4
MAS4
PHS4
AAC4
THG4
TIG4
SHE4
SLG4
SHE4

Team
MC_4
ARD4
WCC4
PHS4
AAC4
PHS4
BAC4
WAC4
SPB4
NAC4

Amoils, Adam 16
Bueno, Ronan 16
PinningtonThomas 1€
Havenga, Deniel 16
Dearden, Jarrod 16
Linden, Harry 16
Hayne, Cameron 16
McLachlan, Jonah 16
Southern, Deakin 16
Girls 16 100 Meter Free
Name Age
Teague, Jazmyn 16
Robertson, Alexandra 1¢
Jarvis, Sophie 16
Zofrea, Eva 16
Facchin, Alicia 16
Fordy, Alexandra 16
Van Heekeren, 16
Norman, Isabella 1€
Doberer, Natasha 16
Dilley, Alyssa 16
Watson, Charlie 16

OGS4

Boys 17 100 Meter Free

Name Age
Walker, Ryan 17
Pajor, Alon 17
Welfare, Luca 17
Bolte, Patrick 17
Smith, Gerhardt 17
Wartmann, Aaron 17
Levin, Joshua 17
Bush, Riley 17
Penkin, Samuel 17
Dalianis, Harrison 17
Kapr, Martin 17
Jones, Jesse 17
Bolton, Anthony 17
Strong, Reagan 17

Team
NGS4
MOR4
1GS4
CAS4
RHA4
WCC4
RH_4
WCC4
MOR4
THA4
SLG4
BAC4
RBS4
SHE4

Girls 17 100 Meter Free

Name Age
Anderson, Jasmine 17
Wheeler, Lauren 17
Dixon, Elizabeth 17
Ross, Amelia 17
King, Kyra 17
Herlihy, Jessica 17
Melbourne, Jessie 17
de Castro, Georgia 17
Clifton, Isabella 17
Zammit, Carla 17
Stacey, Jessica 17
Liney, Sophie 17
Zimerman, Erin 17
Hughes, Pariselle 17

Team
MC_4
WCC4
MAG4
HVG4
TIG4
SLG4
CAS4
THG4
1GS4
RBS4
SHE4
ARD4
MOR4
RBS4

58.0(

59.3:
1:00.2:
1:02.4!
1:03.2
1:04.2;
1:04.5
1:07.9
1:10.5

Finals Time
1:04.4(
1:05.3:
1:05.7:
1:06.1
1:08.1!
1:08.3.
1:08.8!
1:09.7:
1:09.8(
1:12.0!
1:17.31

Finals Time
54.71
56.4¢
57.3¢
58.1¢
58.5¢
59.5:

1:00.3!
1:00.8:
1:01.2!
1:01.7
1:03.6¢
1:03.6!
1:13.2
1:15.31

Finals Time
1:04.3.
1:07.3!
1:09.9!
1:11.2¢
1:11.81
1:12.5:
1:13.9:
1:14.4.
1:15.1
1:16.8:
1:18.0:
1:18.4!
1:22.7
1:28.7:

#49 Boys 18&0 100 Meter Free
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Name Age Team Finals Time
Thomas, Harrison 18 AAC4 55.3(
Fayers, Jesse 18 SPN4 57.0¢
Melas, Constandinos 18 SEC4 57.5:
De Lutiis, Nathan 18 TIG4 58.1¢
Gearing, Luke 18 MC_4 59.0;
LoganMatthew 18 TIG4 59.97
Wilson, Ben 18 WCC4 1:02.01
Longo, James 18 AGS4 1:04.8:
Adam, Andrew 18 THA4 1:06.0!
Senior, Scott 18 SPB4 1:13.1°
Girls 18&0 100 Meter Free

Name Age Team Finals Time
Morrisey, Jessica 18 WCC4 1:04.71
Yu, Evelyn 18 TAN4 1:05.9!
Williams, Caitlin 18 BAC4 1:06.91
Hayim, Shira 18 MOR4 1:09.2!
Richardson, Hannah 18 SPN4 1:10.5:
Geelan, Lucy 18 MC_4 1:11.6;
McGrath, Molly 18 1GS4 1:13.9
Smith, Sophie 18 RHA4 1:17.7
Schier, Aimee 18 SHE4 1:21.0
Dardaneliotis, Georgi: 18 PAC4 1:22.2;
Fordy, Isabella 18 PHS4 DQ
Mixed 12-19 100 Meter Free Multi -Class
Name Age Team Finals Time
Brown S10, Tyler S1C 15 HEC4 1:06.8;
Nadaskay, Zeke S10 1¢ HAC4 1:22.3
Scott, Amelia S9 16 PHS4 1:47.1
Said Sb13, Benjamin 1¢ SLG4 1:52.0:
Boys 12 50 Meter Breast

Name Age Team Finals Time
Rolles, Jacob 12 PAC4 46.4¢
Codd, Emmerson 12 AAC4 47.3¢
Stewart, Dasher 12 RH_4 48.1°F
Mundy,Benjamin 12 ARD4 49.2:
Barton, Torran 12 MC_4 49.4.
Irvine, William 12 NGS4 50.1(
Hill, Joshua 12 THG4 50.2¢
Orbase, Emmanuel 12 GRG4 50.2¢
Sher, Jett 12 TES4 51.4:
Finneran, Kye 12 THA4 51.7:
Kogan, Francis 12 MOR4 52.0¢
Cox, Zachariah Jame: 12 SPC4 52.7:
Johnston, Tobias 12 OGS4 52.7¢
Lavecky, Leo 12 MOR4 54.67
Missingham, Cade 12 NAC4 55.8(
Chee, Jaiden 12 RH_4 56.9;
DE Luca, Alfie 12 NAC4 57.5¢
Akladious, Raphael 12 SMM4 DQ
Girls 12 50 Meter Breast

Name Age Team Finals Time
Beck, Jasmine 12 MAS4 43.6°
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Paduch, Maya 12 SLG4
Janezic, Amelia 12 NAC4
Downes, Alicia 12 PHS4
Gilmour, Tatum 12 NGS4
Bernasconi, Tulli 12 SPN4
Cotton, Sophie 12 1GS4
Ekman, Emelia 12 SHE4
Quilty, Molly 12 MAG4
Taylor, Ashley 12 AAC4
Leechman, Annabelle 12 AAC4
Borg, Lucy 12 WCC4
Tica, Tijana 12 THA4
Playle, Lily 12 PHS4
Souvaliotis, Constanc 12 AGS4
Papas, Oliana 12 AGS4
Boys 13 50 Meter Breast

Name Age
Vongprachanh, Mathe 13
Farrow, Zeke 13
JefferyGabriel 13
Crawford, Kurt 13
Nekic, Ethan 13
Johansen, Connor 13
Gray, Charlie 13
Andrews, Preston 13
Maggs, Connor 13
LauransWall, Maxime 13
Boland, Oscar 13
Fine, Arin 13
Harris, Kieran 13
Choi, Alex 13
Fillery, Harrison 13

Team
THA4
WCC4
NGS4
AAC4
GRG4
NGS4
BAC4
HAC4
PHS4
1IGS4
MAG4
MOR4
SHE4
RBS4
NAC4

Girls 13 50 Meter Breast

Name Age
Hayes, Alex 13
King, Mathilda 13
Furlong, Kya 13
Campbell, Isabella 13
De Lutiis, Jaimie 13
Scheideman, Frederik 13
Smith, Rylee 13
Millmann, Sarah 13
Travis, Madison 13
Neal, Grace 13
Bosland, Hannah 13
Woolley, Annabel 13
Janse Van Rensburg, 13
Hughes, Nell 13
Russell, Abbey 13
Elliott, Niamh 13
Antoun, Daniella 13
Harb, Cynthia 13

Team
CAS4
STC4
SLG4
SPN4
TIG4
RH_4
GRG4
AAC4
IGS4
ARD4
PHS4
RH_4
SHE4
NAC4
WCC4
1IGS4
STM4
STM4

44.5(
45.4¢
47.8¢
47.8¢
48.3:
48.4!
48.9¢
49.0¢
49.6¢
50.4:
50.4¢
50.5¢
51.7¢
56.0¢
56.9¢

Finals Time
36.8%
37.5(
40.3¢
40.4¢
40.6¢
40.7¢
41.0C
41.4:
43.2(
46.4¢
47.0%
47 .4;
47.6¢
48.3¢
48.5¢

Finals Time
35.4:
36.3:
37.2¢
38.2¢
38.9¢
39.5¢
40.91
45.4]
45.7(
45.7¢
45.9]
46.4¢
47.3]
47.6¢
48.7:
48.9¢
52.5:

DQ
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Name

Vine, Cameron
Thomas, Callum
Garufi, Declan
Klepzig, Alan
Flint, Benjamin
Butcher, Joel
Babic, Stevan
Kanaley, Robert
Dell, Archie

Ray, Murray
Buckton, Jared
Ryan, Marcus
Gibson, Micah
Pearson, Stephen
Vourtsanis, James
Johnston, Rhys
YangDong, Leon

Age
14
14
14
14

14
14
14
14

Team Finals Time

NG_4
WCC4
ARD4
AS_4
HEC4
SLG4
THA4
IGS4
IGS4
WAC4
PHS4
CAS4
SHE4
NAC4
SEC4
0GS4
RBS4

Girls 14 50 Meter Breast

Name

Henshaw, Abbie
Brown, Sydney
Cummins, Jaime
Crowe, Eve
Fisher, Eliza
Burton, Josie
Dobbins, Emily
Elvy, Kimberley
Fauchon, Amelia
Coad, Lucy
Hussein, Ell&ate
Katkjaer, Eva
Clifton, Sofia
Vincent, Charlotte
Katri, Azra
Stephens, Ginger
BosancicSanja
Christou, Maria

Age
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

35.2¢
38.8:
39.02
39.7%
40.1(
40.2¢
40.3%
40.6¢
41.5¢
42.0¢
42.6¢
43.0%
43.6:
43.9¢
46.1¢
47.1¢
56.7:

Team Finals Time

BAC4
SHE4
PHS4
SPs4
SLG4
ARD4
MC_4
SHE4
CAS4
NG_4
wccea
TIG4
IGS4
MAG4
HES4
RH_4
SMC4
AGS4

Boys 15 50 Meter Breast

35.6¢
38.6¢
38.6¢
39.1¢
41.1¢
41.3¢
4157
41.7%
41.9¢
42.4,
43.3¢
43.5(
443
45.0¢
47.2(
47.7%
50.4¢
53.7%

Team Finals Time

Name Age
Ingram, Buckley 15 SPS4
Leka, Christopher 15 AAC4
Coates, Saxon 15 SPN4
Khazzam, Mohammer 15 UGC4
Peknice, Toby 15 SLG4
Rogers, Joel 15 RHA4
Jiang, Daniel 15 TIG4
Copeland, Declan 15 PAC4
Kwak, Jayden 15 RBS4
Reiss, Ethan 15 NG_4
Tjhin, Ethan 15 RBS4
Girls 15 50 Meter Breast

Name
Harris, Sarah

Age
15

32.9:
35.5¢
35.7%
38.2
38.9¢
39.5¢
39.7¢
40.5¢
40.8¢
41.5¢
41.7¢

Team Finals Time

SPN4

36.0¢

2 Fawns, Olivia 15 PAC4 36.87
3 Charlton, Olivia 15 NG_4 38.5¢
4 Gearing, Freya 15 MC_4 39.1;
5 Farbman, Elizabeth 15 MOR4 39.5¢
6 Cantrill, Amy 15 CAS4 39.7:
7 Nicholson, Lilly 15 RHA4 40.1:
g Ray, Holly 15 WAC4 40.3¢
g Harkins, Chelsea 15 NG_4 40.4¢
1¢ Cass, Emma 15 MOR4 40.8¢
11 Stone, Hayley 15 GRG4 42 4.
12 Hughes, Ella 15 NAC4 42 .4:
13 Carpenter, Grace 15 PHS4 42.9:
14 Moore, Emma 15 NAC4 43.9¢
15 Burns, Emily 15 RBS4 48.3¢
#60 Boys 16 50 Meter Breast
Name Age Team Finals Time
1 Elbourne, Jared 1€ TES4 33.3¢
2 Bueno, Ronan 1€ MAS4 35.2¢
3 Bell, Hamish 16 NGS4 35.3¢
4 Woods, Riley 16 HVG4 35.77
*5 Andrews, Darcy 16 HAC4 36.8:
*5 Havenga, Deniel 16 AAC4 36.8:
7 Gillard, Caleb 16 MC_4 37.0¢
8 Homann, Joshua 16 AAC4 38.5!
g Linden, Harry 16 TIG4 39.8¢
1C Pinnington, Thomas 16 PHS4 39.9¢
11 Harrold, Miles 16 PAC4 40.0¢
12 Thacker, Jarod 16 PHS4 42.1°%
13 Southern, Deakin 16 SHE4 425
14 Hayne, Cameron 1¢ SHE4 43.0¢
#61 Girls 16 50 Meter Breast
Name Age Team Finals Time
1 Chan, Felicity 16 THG4 33.6¢
2 Jarvis, Sophie 16 WCC4 37.8:
3 Logan, Amy 16 TIG4 38.0(
4 Rudder, Cara 16 CAS4 38.0¢
5 Penn, Saffire 1€ MC_4 38.4¢
6 Puri, Kala 1€ PAC4 38.6¢
7 Black, Sarah 16 AAC4 41.6(
g Dilley, Alyssa 16 NAC4 41.7:
g Despotovic, Andreja  1¢ 1GS4 43.3¢
1¢ Dunn, Madeline 16 NAC4 43.4¢
11 Fordy, Alexandra 16 PHS4 44 .5¢
12 Watson, Charlie 16 OGS4 45.3¢
12 Aceski, Andriana 16 SEC4 45.6:
14 Zammit, Mikalah 16 RBS4 46.2¢
#62 Boys 17 50 Meter Breast
Name Age Team Finals Time
1 Ingram, Hallam 17 SPS4 32.1¢
2 Tupper, Daniel 17 PAC4 32.3¢
3 Penkin, Samuel 17 MOR4 33.8%
4 Dalianis, Harrison 17 THA4 34.2:
5 McKechnie, Benjamin 17 LGS4 35.0¢
6 Welfare, Luca 17 1GS4 35.0¢
7 Saab, Evan 17 GRG4 35.2¢
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Katz, Judd 17 MOR4 35.6¢
Smith, Gerhardt 17 RHA4 37.0¢
Ho, Nathan 17 NG_4 39.3%
Flevaras, Anthony 17 SEC4 39.9¢
Allen, Jake 17 SHE4 42.9¢
Girls 17 50 Meter Breast

Name Age Team Finals Time
Seton, Georgina 17 MAS4 33.9¢
Anderson, Jasmine 17 MC_4 38.71
Wheeler, Lauren 17 WCC4 39.9¢
Gibbons, Amy 17 TIG4 42.6¢
Fallon, Emma 17 AAC4 43.1%
Dixon, Elizabeth 17 MAG4 43.2¢
Kos, Chantal 17 TAN4 43.8!
Strawbridge, 17 LGS4 44.3¢
Mclnnes, Clancy 17 CAS4 46.27
Clifton, Isabella 17 1GS4 46.3¢
Schaefer, Leah 17 SCA4 46.7¢
Zimerman, Erin 17 MOR4 47.1¢
Stacey,Jessica 17 SHE4 48.2¢
Grieve, Sarah 17 HES4 48.57
Poyitt, Miriam 17 RBS4 54.4:
Boys 18&0 50 Meter Breast

Name Age Team Finals Time
De Lutiis, Nathan 18 TIG4 31.1¢
Charlton, Jack 18 NG_4 31.7:
Godbille, Nicolas 18 NG_4 34.3;
Fayers, Jesse 18 SPN4 35.17
Gearing, Luke 18 MC_4 37.3¢
Dean, Nathaniel 18 NGS4 38.2¢
Longo, James 18 AGS4 38.2¢
Hatchell, Liam 18 HES4 39.7¢
Samuel, Jamie 18 SLG4 42.0%
Girls 18&0 50 Meter Breast

Name Age Team Finals Time
Chan, Charlotte 18 THG4 38.0¢
Yu, Evelyn 18 TAN4 38.1:
Richardson, Hannah 18 SPN4 40.4;
Jones, Chloe 18 MC_4 42.47
Morrisey, Jessica 18 WCC4 43.1¢
Fordy, Isabella 18 PHS4 43.8¢
McGrath, Molly 18 1GS4 45.5(
Geelan, Lucy 18 MC_4 45.77
Freitag, Chelsea 18 SHE4 47.1%
Dardaneliotis, Georgic 18 PAC4 53.2¢
Mixed 12 -19 50 Meter Breast Multi -Class

Name Age
Nadaskay, Zeke SB9 1¢
Scott, Amelia SB8 16
Gillespie)sla SB9 12
Rasmussen S14 T20, 14
Chapman S6, James 14

Team Finals Time

HAC4 50.8¢
PHS4 1:11.2:
PHS4 1:18.2!
CAS4 1:21.1:
SPN4 2:11.6¢
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Boys 12 50 Meter Free

Name Age
Rolles, Jacob 12
Routley, Kalen 12
Codd, Emmerson 12
Stewart, Dasher 12
Day, Flynn 12
Uleman, Matteus 12
Anderson, Matthew 12
Brown, Darcy 12
Higgins, Cooper 12
Dib, Michael 12
Kogan Francis 12
Mundy, Benjamin 12
Christou, Doro 12
Missingham, Cade 12
Sher, Jett 12
Akladious, Raphael 12
Johnston, Tobias 12
Chee, Jaiden 12
Girls 12 50 Meter Free

Name Age
Wilde, Maisie 12
Gilmour, Tatum 12
Beck, Jasmine 12
Collison, Lila 12
Taylor, Ashley 12
Tica, Tijana 12
Neilson, Lara 12
Eyland, Gwendolyn 12
Hill, Sarah 12
Downes, Alicia 12
Playle, Lily 12
Quilty, Molly 12
Bullock, Olivia 12
Abbott, Beth 12
Burke, Elyse 12
Zammit, Amelia 12
Papas, Oliana 12

Boys 13 50 Meter Free

Name Age
Andrews, Preston 13
Smith, Travis 13
Morelli, Cooper 13
Jeffery, Gabriel 12
Thompson, Jakob 12
Richardson, Charlie 13
Maggs, Connor 13
Eastwood, James 13
Gray, Charlie 13
Farrow, Zeke 12
Bonato, Thomaz 12
Lynch, Noah 13
Harris, Kieran 13
Law, Alex 13

Team
PAC4
NGS4
AAC4
RH_4
WAC4
1GS4
NG_4
SPS4
HVG4
GRG4
MOR4
ARD4
AGS4
NAC4
TES4
SMM4
OGS4
RH_4

Team
CAS4
NGS4
MAS4
NAC4
AAC4
THA4
STC4
NAC4
BAC4
PHS4
PHS4
MAG4
RHA4
WCC4
1GS4
RBS4
AGS4

Team
HAC4
THA4
GRG4
NGS4
SPN4
SGS4
PHS4
AAC4
BAC4
WCC4
PHS4
MAG4
SHE4
RH_4

Finals Time
32.3¢
32.4¢
32.6¢
33.4¢
34.2¢
34.9¢
35.8:
36.3¢
36.5¢
36.7¢
37.1¢
37.5¢
38.1(
38.5¢
38.57
39.7¢
42.2%
43.1(

Finals Time
31.5:
32.57
33.3:
33.9¢
34.4¢
34.5¢
34.7¢
35.0:
35.2¢
36.0¢
36.4¢
36.67
36.7:
37.2¢
39.0:
39.77
44.9¢

Finals Time
27.4.%
28.8:
29.1%
30.0¢
30.2¢
30.2¢
30.6¢
30.6¢
30.7¢
31.3¢
31.6¢
31.6¢
31.9:
32.8¢

15
1€
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Choi, Alex 12
Kim, Tony 12
Girls 13 50 Meter Free

Name Age
De Lutiis, Jaimie 12
Gray, Mackenzie 12
De Lutiis, Bridie 13
Campbell, Isabella 12
Furlong, Kya 13
Boucher, Hallie 12
Rabin, Talia 12

O'Keefe, Mykenzie 12

Scheidemarkrederika 12
Thomas, Abbey 13
Russell, Abbey 12
Neal, Grace 13
Bosland, Hannah 12
Sarakinsky, Anna 13
Woolley, Annabel 13
Hughes, Nell 13
Curtin, Jessica 13
Gounaropoulos, Rosi¢ 13
Harb, Cynthia 13

Boys 14 50 Meter Free

Name Age
Vine, Cameron 14
Sellars, Jack John 14
Lee, Cooper 14
Phillips, Timothy 14
Kanaley, Robert 14
Giason, Ben 14
Gibson, Micah 14
Ray, Murray 14
Schier, Lachlan 14
Ryan, Marcus 14
Germane, Charlie 14
Paver, Noah 14
Garufi, Declan 14
HollisWatts, Joshua 14
Mohoney, John 14
Vourtsanis, James 14
Tzortzis, Harrison 14

Girls 14 50 Meter Free

Name Age
Brown, Sydney 14
Brennan, Kaylah 14
Forti, Charlotte 14
Dobbins, Emily 14
Pajor, Hannah 14
Henshaw, Abbie 14
Andren, Meghan 14
Katkjaer, Eva 14
Silove, Jade 14
Dein, Rhiannon 14
Hussein, Ell&ate 14

RBS4
RBS4

Team
TIG4
HVG4
TIG4
SPN4
SLG4
BTA4
TES4
NAC4
RH_4
ARD4
WCC4
ARD4
PHS4
MOR4
RH_4
NAC4
OGS4
SEC4
STM4

Team
NG_4
SPC4
SPN4
GRG4
1GS4
TIG4
SHE4
WAC4
SHE4
CAS4
MOR4
RH_4
ARD4
AAC4
PHS4
SEC4
SEC4

Team
SHE4
SHE4
PAC4
MC_4
MOR4
BAC4
CAS4
TIG4
ARD4
AS 4
WCC4

33.6¢
39.3¢t

Finals Time
29.6¢
29.8:
30.0%
30.1¢
30.1%
31.1:
31.1¢
31.5¢
32.0%
32.7%
32.9:
32.9¢
33.4¢
33.9¢
34.6%
34.6¢
35.5¢
39.4¢
44.3:

Finals Time
28.5¢
28.7:
28.97
29.0:
29.2¢
29.2¢
29.7¢
29.8:
30.0%
30.1¢
30.3:
30.3¢
30.4:
30.9¢
31.1¢
32.9:
33.5¢

Finals Time
27.9:
28.97
29.4:
29.7:
29.8!
29.8¢
30.0¢
30.1:
30.1¢
30.4¢
30.5¢
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Levin, Dinah 14
Cummins, Jaime 14
Burton, Josie 14
Geller, Nicole 14
Vincent, Charlotte 14
Stephens, Ginger 14
Ibrahim, Idah 14
Bosancic, Sanja 14
Boys 15 50 Meter Free
Name Age
Jeffery, Oscar 15
Leka, Christopher 15
Peknice, Toby 15
Smith, Oscar 15
Coates, Saxon 15
Healey, James 15
Khazzam, Mohammer 15
Abeshouse, Noah 15
Hanrahan, Jack 15
Rogers, Joel 15
Kwak, Jayden 15
Henry, Brooklyn 15
Murray, Jye 15
Bhat, Aman 15
Girls 15 50 Meter Free
Name Age
Fayers, Cassandra 15
Teleki, Kaitlin 15
Berry, Gracie 15
Charlton, Olivia 15
Berson, Jade 15
BacieJohnston, Aria 15
Harris, Sarah 15
Robinson, Victoria 15
Hughes, Ella 15
Buckley, Hannah 15
Gearing, Freya 15
Ray, Holly 15
Pascoe, Chelsea 15
Harkins, Chelsea 15
Farbman, Elizabeth 15
Hall, Kaitlyn 15
Poyitt, Evelyn 15
Arvanitellis, Myra 15

Boys 16 50 Meter Free

Name

Amoils, Adam
Bowen, Bryn
Gillard, Caleb
MorphewWatson,
Homann, Joshua
Dearden, Jarrod
Dumas, Victor

Age
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

MOR4
PHS4
ARD4
RH_4
MAG4
RH_4
AGS4
smc4

Team
NGS4
AAC4
SLG4
PHS4
SPN4
TIG4
UGC4
MOR4
PAC4
RHA4
RBS4
NAC4
ARD4
SMC4

Team
SPN4
RHA4
RH_4
NG_4
TES4
TIG4
SPN4
SLG4
NAC4
PHS4
MC_4
WAC4
NAC4
NG_4
MOR4
MAG4
RBS4
AGS4

Team
MOR4
SPN4
MC_4
SPS4
AAC4
THG4
SLG4

30.82
30.8%
31.0¢
33.4¢
34.3!
34.7%
36.2¢
38.81

Finals Time
26.2¢
26.9¢
27.0¢
27.0¢
27.5%
27.9¢
28.1¢
28.2¢
28.4¢
29.7:
29.7¢
30.1:
30.7¢
33.7(

Finals Time
27.9t
29.1¢
29.2¢
29.4%
29.5¢
29.6¢
29.7%
29.71
29.97
30.0%
30.1(
30.5:2
31.4(
31.9¢
32.2¢
36.87
38.7¢
40.7¢

Finals Time
25.8:
26.0(
26.0:
26.0¢
26.1¢
26.9¢
27.2(

1C
11
12
13
14
15
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Havenga, Deniel 16
Pinnington, Thomas 16
Bricker, Max 1€
Bueno, Ronan 16
Large, Dean 16
Thacker, Jarod 16
Hayne, Cameron 16
Papaspyropoulos, 16

Girls 16 50 Meter Free

Name Age
Teague, Jazmyn 16
Chan, Felicity 16
Robertson, Alexandra 1¢
Richardson, Emily 16
Facchin, Alicia 16
Zofrea, Eva 16
Van Heekeren, 1€
Fordy, Alexandra 16
Elvy, Alexis 1€
Norman, Isabella 16
Dilley, Alyssa 16
Watson, Charlie 16

Aceski, Andriana 16

Boys 17 50 Meter Free

Name Age
Walker, Ryan 17
Watts, Nathan 17
Smith, Gerhardt 17
Bolte, Patrick 17
Pajor, Alon 17
Welfare, Luca 17
Saab, Evan 17
Levin, Joshua 17
Bush, Riley 17
Wartmann, Aaron 17

Girls 17 50 Meter Free

Name Age
Seton, Georgina 17
Anderson, Jasmine 17
Wheeler, Lauren 17
King, Kyra 17
Dixon, Elizabeth 17
de Castro, Georgia 17
Perry, Brooke 17
Melbourne, Jessie 17
Stacey, Jessica 17
Zammit, Carla 17
Grieve, Sarah 17
Hughes, Pariselle 17

AAC4
PHS4
NAC4
MAS4
WAC4
PHS4
SHE4
SEC4

Team
MC_4
THG4
ARD4
SPN4
AAC4
PHS4
BAC4
PHS4
SHE4
WAC4
NAC4
OGS4
SEC4

Team
NGS4
CAS4
RHA4
CAS4
MOR4
1GS4
GRG4
RH_4
WCC4
WCC4

Team
MAS4
MC_4
WCC4
TIG4
MAG4
THG4
HES4
CAS4
SHE4
RBS4
HES4
RBS4

Boys 18&0 50 Meter Free

Name Age
Thomas, Harrison 18
Godbille, Nicolas 18
Gearing, Luke 18

Melas, Constandinos 1g

Team
AAC4
NG_4
MC_4
SEC4

27.4:;
27.5¢
27.9%
28.1%
28.6(
28.8%
30.3¢
30.7¢

Finals Time
28.4(
28.5¢
29.8¢
29.8¢
30.3¢
30.4¢
30.7¢
30.7¢
30.8¢
30.9¢
32.4¢
34.0:
36.0¢

Finals Time
25.6¢
25.8¢
26.2¢
26.6¢
26.9¢
26.9¢
27.2¢
27.4¢
28.2:
28.4:

Finals Time
27.8¢
29.8¢
30.2:
31.2¢
32.1:
32.3:
33.0¢
33.18
33.2¢
35.0¢
36.2:
39.1:

Finals Time
25.3¢
25.4¢
26.4¢
26.8%
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Fayers, Jesse
Robertson, Hamish
Charlton, Jack

De Lutiis, Nathan
Logan, Matthew
Longo, James
Hatchell, Liam
May, Fletcher

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

SPN4
SLG4
NG_4
TIG4

TIG4

AGS4
HES4
SED4

Girls 18&0 50 Meter Free
Team Finals Time

BAC4
wcca
TAN4
SPN4
PHS4
MORA4
cAsa
MC_4
ARD4
PAC4
SHE4
SHE4

26.8¢
26.9:
27.3¢
27.4:
27.6¢
28.7:
29.9¢
30.2¢

29.31
29.6:
30.1¢
30.5¢
30.5¢
30.6:
31.6¢
31.9¢
31.9%
35.6:
36.4%
36.9:

Mixed 12 -19 50 Meter Free Multi -Class
Team Finals Time

Name Age
Williams, Caitlin 18
Morrisey, Jessica 18
Yu, Evelyn 18
Richardson, Hannah 1¢g
Fordy, Isabella 18
Hayim, Shira 18
Hedley, Amelia 18
Geelan, Lucy 18
Baker, Alanna 18
Dardaneliotis, Georgi: 18
Schier, Aimee 18
Freitag, Chelsea 18
Name Age
Nadaskay, Zeke S10 1¢
Brown S10, Tyler S1C 15
Scott, Amelia S9 16
Gillespie, Isla S9 12
Said Sb13, Benjamin 1¢
Rasmussen S14 T20, 14
Chapman S6, James 14
Boys 12-14 200 Meter
Name Age
Kanaley, Robert 14
Vine, Cameron 14
Ryan, Marcus 14
Jeffery, Gabriel 13
Smith, Travis 12
Gray, Charlie 13
Ray, Murray 14
Garufi, Declan 14
Andrews, Preston 12
Sellars, Jack John 14
Germane, Charlie 14
Harris, Kieran 13
Gibson, Micah 14
Choi, Alex 12
Zisopoulos, 14
Girls 12-14 200 Meter
Name Age
Brown, Sydney 14
Henshaw, Abbie 14
Dobbins, Emily 14
Campbell, Isabella 12
De Lutiis, Jaimie 13

HAC4
HEC4
PHS4
PHS4
SLG4
CAS4
SPN4

M

31.1¢
31.5¢
447,
J58.3
J51.1
59.3(
1:37.9

Team Finals Time

1GS4
NG_4
CAS4
NGS4
THA4
BAC4
WAC4
ARD4
HAC4
SPC4
MOR4
SHE4
SHE4
RBS4
SEC4

M

2:33.6!
2:35.9:
2:38.9:
2:40.7:
2:40.9
2:41.2
2:44.8!
2:45.7.
2:46.3!
2:48.41
3:02.1:
3:06.0°
3:07.2!
3:22.4.
3:30.3

Team Finals Time

SHE4
BAC4
MC_4
SPN4
TIG4

2:33.8!
2:35.0i
2:38.9:
2:40.2
2:40.2!
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Fauchon, Amelia 14
Forti, Charlotte 14
Brennan, Kaylah 14
Cummins, Jaime 14
Stankova, Alexandra 14
Rambow, Amity 13
Clifton, Sofia 14
Lyons, Quinn 14
Boys 15-16 200 Meter
Name Age
Gillard, Caleb 16
Coates, Saxon 15
Bueno, Ronan 16
Leka, Christopher 15
Healey, James 15
Homann, Joshua 16
Hayne, Cameron 16
Glick, Damon 16
Henry, Brooklyn 15
Bhat, Aman 15
Girls 15-16 200 Meter
Name Age
Teleki, Kaitlin 15
Fayers, Cassandra 15
Charlton, Olivia 15
Fawns, Olivia 15
Cantrill, Amy 15
Jarvis, Sophie 16
Berson, Jade 15
Hughes, Ella 15
Ray, Holly 15
Dunn, Madeline 16

CAS4
PAC4
SHE4
PHS4
THG4
WCC4
IGS4
MAG4

IM
Team

MC_4
SPN4
MAS4
AAC4
TIG4
AAC4
SHE4
MOR4
NAC4
SMC4

IM
Team
RHA4
SPN4
NG_4
PAC4
CAS4
WCC4
TES4
NAC4
WAC4
NAC4

Boys 17&0 200 Meter IM

Name Age
Thomas, Harrison 18
Godbille, Nicolas 18
De Lutiis, Nathan 18
Welfare, Luca 17
Katz, Judd 17
Fayers, Jesse 18
Bolte, Patrick 17

McKechnie, Benjamin
Strong, Reagan

Team
AAC4
NG_4
TIG4
IGS4
MOR4
SPN4
CAS4
LGS4
SHE4

Girls 17&0 200 Meter IM

Name Age
Seton, Georgina 17
Anderson, Jasmine 17
Chan, Charlotte 18
Wang, Lauren 17
Fallon, Emma 17
Clifton, Isabella 17
Liney, Sophie 17

Team
MAS4
MC_4
THG4
SLG4
AAC4
IGS4
ARD4

2:42.9:
2:43.2:
2:46.0:
2:49.6!
2:58.1
3:01.4
3:01.5.
3:08.6:

Finals Time
2:24.8!
2:28.9i
2:29.2:
2:30.1¢
2:31.3!
2:32.8!
2:35.8I
2:47.2(
2:53.8:
3:33.3¢

Finals Time
2:29.4!
2:30.8:
2:38.3!
2:42.0(
2:43.3.
2:44.8i
2:48.1!
2:49.7:
2:54.6i
3:05.1:

Finals Time
2:21.1!
2:21.8.
2:22.3i
J2:22.3
2:28.71
2:29.9i
2:32.2:
2:37.2:
3:20.3(

Finals Time
2:28.1i
2:53.0!
2:53.5:
3:04.9(
3:06.5:
3:11.2
3:22.7!

#88 Boys 12-14 4x50 Meter Free Relay

1C

11

12

Team Relay Finals Time

THA4 2:00.6;
Vella, Jai 13 Tica, Kristian 14
Boyle, Evan 14 Smith, Travis 13

SPN4 2:01.9°

Lee, Cooper 14

Young, Jeremiah 14
NGS4

Philpotts, Scott 14

De Grauw, Nicholas 14
TIG4

Chiaverini, Nicholag4

Arapali, Taylan 14
PHS4

Maggs, Connor 13

Bonato, Thomaz 13
WCC4

Upton, Aidan 14

Farrow, Zeke 13
SHE4

Harris, Kieran 13

Schier, Lachlan 14
AAC4

Eastwood, James 13

Hermon, Jayden 14
ARD4

Liney, Charles 13

Eyland, Will 13
MOR4

Germane, Charlie 14

Vidor, Samuel 14
GRG4

Morelli, Cooper 13

Phillips, Timothy 14
1IGS4

Welfare, Tobia 13

Dell, Archie 14
RBS4

Kim, Tony 13

Burns, Gregory 14

Hamilton, Flynn 14
Thompson, Jakob 13
2:03.0
Johansen, Connor 13
Jeffery, Gabriel 13
2:03.9
Anderson, Kaleb 13
Giason, Ben 14
2:04.4
Smith, Levi 13
Mohoney, John 14
2:04.71
Carol, Orlando 14
Gleeson, Lachlan 13
2:06.1:
Britten, Charlie 14
Gibson, Micah 14
2:07.8i
McGregor, William 14
Hollis-Watts, Joshua 14
2:09.2!
Tohadze, Alexander 14
Garufi, Declan 14
2:09.81
Ryman, Joseph 14
Fine, Arin 13
2:11.3!
Condi, Nathan 14
Nekic, Ethan 13
2:18.7!
LauransWall,
Kanaley, Robert14
2:26.1.
Choi, Alex 13
YangDong, Leon 14

Girls 12 -14 4x50 Meter Free Relay

Team
SHE4
Brennan, Kaylah 14
Elvy, Kimberley 14
TIG4
De Lutiis, Bridie 13
Mcllwraith, Kiarna 14
ARD4
Silove, Jadel4
Neal, Grace 13
CAS4
Fauchon, Amelia 14
Hayes, Alex 13
SPN4
Campbell, Isabella 13
Jewell, Ruby 14

Relay

Finals Time
2:00.1.
Davies, Abbie 14
Brown, Sydney 14
2:01.1!
De Lutiis, Jaimie 13
Katkjaer, Eva 14
2:06.5!
Thomas, Abbey 13
Burton, Josie 14
2:06.8.
Wilde, Maisie 12
Andren, Meghan 14
2:07.3!
Angelozzi, Savannah 1
Barrett-Jefferies, Daisy

1C

11

12

14

#90
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MC_4
Dobbins, Emily 14
Cagney, Paris 14
SLG4
Banks, Georgia 14
Fisher, Elizal4
MOR4
Levin, Dinah 14
Sarakinsky, Anna 13
PHS4
Butcher, Olivia 14
Ostryn, Zara 13
THG4

Stankova, Alexandra 1<

Read, Hannah 13
WCC4

Rambow, Amity 13

Russell, Abbey 13
TES4

Stockley, Clio 13

Berger, Lily 14
MAG4

Haseler, Claudia 14

Quilty, Molly 12
AGS4

Christou, Maria 14

Koutavas, Demetria 13

2:07.9.
Penn, Ktinka 14
Geelan, Anna 13
2:07.9
Wilcox, Frankie 13
Furlong, Kya 13
2:09.6:
Conway, Mia 14
Pajor, Hannah 14
2:13.5.
Bosland, Hannah 13
Cummins, Jaime 14
2:15.8
Romeo,Emma 13
Wallace, Lucy 14
2:16.7!
Hollis, Jazmyn 13
Hussein, Ell&ate 14
2:25.1
Avshalom, Gaija 14
Rabin, Talia 13
2:29.1.
Vincent, Charlotte 14
Wright, Millie 13
2:42.4:
Drizos, Stephanie 14
Ibrahim, Idah 14

Boys 15-16 4x50 Meter Free Relay

Team
SLG4
Dumas, Victor 16
Sampson, Dylan 16
AAC4
Havenga, Deniel 16
Donaldson, Jack 16
NGS4
Riley, Kyle 16
Routley, Jadon 16
SPN4
Bowen, Bryn 16
Dalton, York 16
WCC4
Gray, Dylan 16
Hilton, Marcus 16
SPS4

McKenna, Hamish 15

Ingram, Buckley 15
TIG4

Linden,Harry 16

Druett, Joseph 16
PHS4

Pinnington, Thomas 16

Thacker, Jarod 16
MOR4

Amoils, Adam 16

Agosin, Ethan 15
NAC4

Henry, Brooklyn

Bricker, Max 16

Relay

Finals Time
1:49.2°
McLean, Luke 15
Peknice, Toby 15
1:49.3
Leka, Christopher 15
Homann, Joshua 16
1:49.7.
Bell, Hamish 16
Jeffery, Oscar 15
1:50.8I
Coates, Saxon 15
Robards, Jeremy 15
1:51.41
Conway, Lance 16
Conway, Maxim 16
1:52.6!
Wilgar, Patrick 15
MorphewWatson,
1:53.1:
Jiang, Daniel 15
Healey, James 15
1:54.2i
Hawkins, Nicholas 15
Smith, Oscar 15
1:56.4
Abeshouse, Noah 15
Glick, Damon 16
1:58.3!
Tytherleigh, Kaylam15
Weir, ben 16



(#90 Boys 15-16 4x50 Meter Free Relay)
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PAC4
Bentley, Lucas 15
Copeland, Declan 15
HAC4
Donald, Jesse 15
Andrews, Darcy 16
TES4
Christie, Dylan 16
Lemberg, Aaron 15

1:59.5:
Harrold, Miles 16
Hanrahan, Jack 15

1:59.6:
Nadaskay, Zeke 16
Vandenbelt, Ben 16

2:02.9(
Rose, Jacob 15
Elbourne, Jared 16

Girls 15-16 4x50 Meter Free Relay

Team
SPN4
FayersCassandra 15
Richardson, Emily 16
PHS4
Zofrea, Eva 16
Fordy, Alexandra 16
MC_4
Battese, Teesha 15
Penn, Saffire 16
CAS4
Andren, Beth 15
Rudder, Cara 16
TIG4

BacieJohnston, Aria 15

Budai, lluka 15
PAC4
Puri, Kala 16

Bone, Alyssa 15
ARD4

Norris, Kimberley 16

Norved, Olga 15
NG_4

Charlton, Olivia 15

Harkins, Chelsea 15
NAC4

Dilley, Alyssa 16

PascoeChelsea 15
SLG4

Henderson, Catriona

Wang, Lindsay 16
AAC4

Black, Sarah 16

Downey, Tara 15
TES4

Berson, Jad&5

Fosbery, Lara 15
RBS4

Park, Esther 15

Poyitt, Evelyn 15

Relay

Finals Time
1:57.6!
Harris, Sarah 15
Andrews, Claire 15
2:00.7:
Carpenter, Grace 15
Buckley, Hannah 15
2:00.8i
Gearing, Freya 15
Teague, Jazmyn 16
2:01.2¢
Cantrill, Amy 15
Klasen, Emma 16
2:02.71
Mortimer, Caitlyn 15
Taranto, Cartia 16
2:06.7.
Doyle, Abby 15
Fawns, Olivia 15
2:06.8.
FriendNgui, Anna 15
Robertson,
2:07.00
Dewhurst, Bethany 16
Ivory, Lauren 16

2:.07.1
Hughes, Ellal5
Morris, Lily 16

2:08.0(

Dougherty, Lara 15
Robinson, Victoria 15
2:08.6(
Wilson, Monique 15
Facchin, Alicia 16
2:24.2.
Rutstein, Danielle 15
Goodridge, Gabriella 1€
DQ
Zammit, Mikalah 16
Jones, Suzanne 16

Boys 17&0 4x50 Meter Free Relay

Team

NGS4
Dean, Nathaniel 18
Brouwer, Dane 17

Relay

Finals Time
1:46.9

Barnett, Samuel 18

Walker, Ryan 17

#93

#94

MOR4
Penkin, Samuel 17
May, Shaun 17
SPN4
Fayers, Jesse 18
Geddes, Myles 17
WCC4

Bush, Riley 17
Wilson, Ben 18
NG_4

Purchase, Jackson 18

Charlton, Jack 18
TIG4

Logan, Matthew 18

De Lutiis, Nathan 18
PAC4

Chesters, Cameron 18

Cornwell, Jack 17
ARD4

Spiritosanto, Matthew 1

Norved, Matthew 18
SHE4

Bursill, Finn 18

Allen, Jake 17

1:51.4
Katz, Judd 17
Pajor, Alon 17
1:51.7:
Rees, Jimmie 18
Kemmis, Andrew 17
1.51.9
Mewjork, Thomasl8
Wartmann, Aaron 17
1:53.3.
Egan, Jarvis 17
Godbille, Nicolas 18
1:54.1°
Saddi, Alex 17
Spicknall, Griffin 17
1:58.1:
Harrold, Angus 18
Tupper, Daniel 17
2:00.5!
Sargent, Ethan 18
Yeung, Lachlan18
2:00.6:
Strong, Reagan 17
Steele, Aiden 18

Girls 17&0 4x50 Meter Free Relay

Team
MC_4

Anderson, Jasmine 17

Jorgensen, Ella 17
WCC4

Morrisey, Jessica 18

Foster, Chloe 17
MOR4

Hayim, Shird8

Zimerman, Erin 17
SLG4

Wang, Lauren 17

Gibson, Alexandra 18
TAN4

Wilson, Kiahnae 17

Wiggins, Matilda 17
BAC4

Dooner, Olivia (Liv) 17

Ferdinands, Rachael 17

HES4
Trama, Shania 17
Perry, Brooke 17

Relay

Finals Time
2:07.3
Geelan, Lucy 18
Jones, Chloe 18
2:07.7:
Dzumhur, Adriana 18
Wheeler, Lauren 17
2:13.8!
Balkin, Hannah 17
Reuven, Laila 18
2:16.3.
Mills, Olivia (Livvy) 18
Herlihy, Jessical7
2:17.5:
Kos, Chantal 17
Yu, Evelyn 18
2:17.61
Cox, Annaliese 18
Williams, Caitlin 18
2:27.2
Unwin, Lara 18
Grieve, Sarah 17

Boys 12-14 4x50 Meter Medley Relay

Team Relay Finals Time

THA4 2:15.4;
Boyle, Evan14 Vongprachanh,
Smith, Travis 13 Vella, Jai 13

WwCc4 2:18.7¢

Hurley, Ryan 14

Gleeson, Lachlan 13
NGS4

Jeffery, Gabriel 13

Philpotts, Scott 14

Farrow, Zeke 13
Upton, Aidan 14
2:22.8
Johansen, Connor 13
De Grauw,Nicholas 14

1C
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12

AAC4

Fallon, Daniel 14

Eastwood, James 13
GRG4

Morelli, Cooper 13

Phillips, Timothy 14
SLG4

Smart, Andrew 13

Dodson,Ethan 14
PHS4

Buckton, Jared 14

Mohoney, John 14
RHA4

Rogers, Adam 13

Watt, Connor 14
SPN4

Lee, Cooper 14

Hamilton, Flynn 14
MOR4

Vidor, Samuel 14

Germane, Charlie 14
SHE4

Gibson, Micah 14

Schier, Lachlan 14
1GS4

Welfare, Tobia 13

KanaleyRobert 14
RBS4

Choi, Alex 13

YangDong, Leon 14

2:24.6!
Crawford, Kurt 13
McGregor, William 14
2:25.6i
Nekic, Ethan 13
Condi, Nathan 14
2:25.9:
Butcher, Joel 14
Boyd, Jackson 14
2:26.5!
Maggs, Connor 13
Smith, Levi 13
2:28.3!
Hayden, Dylan 14
Crawford, Thomas 14
2:30.7:
Oliver, Sam 13
Young, Jeremiah 14
2:33.6!
Katz, Ari 14
Ryman, Joseph 14
2:33.7
Harris, Kieran 13
Britten, Charlie 14

2:45.2:
Berton, Will 12
Dell, Archie 14
2:56.8:

Khan, Zohaib 14
Burns, Gregory 14

Girls 12 -14 4x50 Meter Medley Relay

Team
CAS4
Hayes, Alex 13
Fauchon, Amelia 14
SHE4
Elvy, Kimberley 14
Brown, Sydney 14
TIG4
Katkjaer, Eva 14
De Lutiis, Bridie 13
SPN4
Jewell, Ruby 14

AngelozziSavannah 14

SLG4
Wang, Leah 12
Fisher, Elizal4
BTA4
Boucher, Hallie 13
Williams, Megan 14
ARD4
Thomas, Abbey 13
Silove, Jadel4
WCC4
Rambow, Amity 13
Russell, Abbey 13
MOR4
Berman, Gia 14
Levin, Dinah 14

Relay

Finals Time
2:19.5:
Wilde, Maisie 12
Andren,Meghan 14
2:20.1
Davies, Abbie 14
Brennan, Kaylah 14
2:20.4
De Lutiis, Jaimie 13
Mcllwraith, Kiarna 14
2:24.6.
Campbell, Isabella 13
Barrett-Jefferies, Daisy
2:25.41
Furlong, Kya 13
Banks, Georgia 14
2:26.5i
Burns, Victoria 13
Shore, Evie 14
2:31.1!
Burton, Josie 14
Neal, Grace 13
2:31.9
Craig, Mia 14
Hussein, Eli&ate 14
2:37.9
Sarakinsky, Anna 13
Pajor, Hannah 14



(#95 Girls 12 -14 4x50 Meter Medley Relay)
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PHS4
Cummins, Jaime 14
Playle, Lily 12
THG4
Read, Hannah 13

Stankova, Alexandra 1<

MAG4
Lyons, Quinn 14
Haseler, Claudia 14
TES4
Avshalom, Gaija 14
Rabin, Talia 13

2:40.1
Downes, Alicia 12
Bosland, Hannah 13
2:42.5(
Romeo, Emma 13
Wallace, Lucy 14
2:44.2
Vincent, Charlotte 14
Quilty, Molly 12
2:52.9i
Labi, Lucinda 12
Kim, Hannah 13

Boys 15-16 4x50 Meter Medley Relay

Team Relay Finals Time
SPS4 2:04.1!
MorphewWatson, Ingram, Buckley 15

McKennaHamish 15
AAC4

Homann, Joshua 16

Havenga, Deniel 16
SPN4

Bowen, Bryn 16

Coates, Saxon 15
TIG4

Linden, Harry 16

Healey, James 15
MAS4

Kennedy, Jonathan 16

Simpson, Lachlan 15
PHS4

Thacker, Jarod 16

Hawkins, Nicholas 15
CAS4

Watts, Mitchell 16

Brabrook, Sam 16
MOR4

Agosin, Ethan 15

Glick, Damon 16
HAC4

Nadaskay, Zeke 16

Vandenbelt, Ben 16
PAC4

Puri, Brandon 15

Bentley, Lucas 15
TES4

Christie, Dylan 16

Lemberg, Aaron 15
NAC4

Bricker, Max 16

Tytherleigh, Kaylam15
RBS4

Ebert, Jorden 15

Kwak, Jayden 15

Wilgar, Patrick 15
2:04.7(
Leka, Christopher 15
Donaldson, Jack 16
2:08.7:
Robards, Jeremy 15
Dalton, York 16
2:12.2
Jiang, Daniel 15
Druett, Joseph 16
2:15.2
Bueno, Ronan 16
Ha, Cameron 15
2:15.2°
Pinnington, Thomas 16
Smith, Oscar 15
2:15.7.
LoganpBlair 16
Cameron, Angus 16
2:16.0!
Abeshouse, Noah 15
Amoils, Adam 16
2:19.3!
Andrews, Darcy 16
Burkart, Cayden 15
2:20.3.
Copeland, Declan 15
Hanrahan, Jack 15
2:21.6!
Elbourne, Jared 16
Rose, Jacob 15
2:28.0:
Henry, Brooklyn
Weir, ben 16
2:44 .4
Tjhin, Ethan 15
Garth, Edward 15

#97
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Girls 15-16 4x50 Meter Medley Relay

Team
SPN4
Richardson, Emily 16
Fayers, Cassandra 15
MC_4
Battese, Teesha 15
Penn, Saffire 16
TIG4

BacieJohnston, Aria 15

Taranto, Cartia 16
CAS4

Andren, Beth 15

Rudder, Cara 16
PAC4

Doyle, Abby 15

Puri, Kala 16
PHS4

Hicks, Emily 15

Buckley, Hannah 15
NAC4

Dilley, Alyssa 16

Hughes, Ellal5
NG_4

Charlton, Olivia 15

Harkins, Chelsea 15
WCC4

Bennett, Andrea 16

Mewijork, Grace 15
RBS4

Zammit, Mikalah 16

Poyitt, Evelyn 15
TES4

Berson, Jade 15

Goodridge, Gabriella 1€

AAC4
Wilson, Monique 15
Black, Sarah 16

Relay

Finals Time
2:13.0:
Harris, Sarah 15
Hoffman, Sarah 16
2:16.8:
Gearing, Freya 15
Teague, Jazmyn 16
2:16.9
Logan, Amy 16
Mortimer, Caitlyn 15
2:20.2!
Cantrill, Amy 15
Klasen, Emma 16
2:23.0!
Fawns, Olivia 15
Bone, Alyssa 15
2:26.01
Carpenter, Grace 15
Zofrea, Eva 16
2:26.5!
Dunn, Madeline
Pascoe, Chelsed5
2:29.8
Dewhurst, Bethany 16
Ivory, Lauren 16
2:31.7.
Jarvis, Sophie 16
Morrison, Chelsea 16
3:14.1.
Burns, Emily 15
Jones, Suzanne 16
DQ
Rutstein, Danielle 15
Fosbery, Lara 15
DQ
Downey, Tara 15
Facchin, Alicia 16

Boys 17&0 4x50 Meter Medley Relay

Team Relay Finals Time

NGS4 2:05.0:
Dean, Nathaniel 18 Barnett, Samuel 18
Brouwer, Dane 17 Walker, Ryan 17

TIG4 2:07.0:
Logan, Matthew 18 Saddi, Alex 17
De Lutiis, Nathan 18 Spicknall, Griffin 17

MOR4 2:07.7.
Pajor, Alon 17 Penkin, Samuel 17
Katz, Judd 17 May, Shaut7

WCC4 2:08.1:
Wartmann, Aaron 17 Mewjork, Thomas 18
Wilson, Ben 18 Bush, Riley 17

SPN4 2:09.3:
Geddes, Myles 17 Kemmis, Andrew 17
Fayers, Jesse 18 Rees, Jimmie 18

NG_4 2:14.5!

Ho, Nathan 17
Godbille, Nicolas 18

Charlton, Jack 18
Egan, Jarvis 17

#99

PAC4

2:27.2

Chesters, Cameron 18 Tupper, Daniel 17

Cornwell, Jack 17
ARD4

Harrold, Angus 18
2:27.71

Spiritosanto, Matthew 1 Simpson, Benjamirl7

Yeung, Lachlan18

Ladrak, Ryan17

Girls 17&0 4x50 Meter Medley Relay

Team
WCC4
Morrisey, Jessica 18
Foster, Chloe 17
MC_4
Anderson, Jasmine 17
Jones, Chloe 18
SPN4
Kirchner, Shanae 17
Clinton, Olivia 17
MOR4
Balkin, Hannah 17
Hayim, Shira 18
TAN4
Wilson, Kiahnae 17
Kos, Chantal 17
SLG4
Gibson, Alexandra 18
Herlihy, Jessical7
BAC4
Cox, Annaliese 18
Dooner, Olivia (Liv) 17
NG_4
Parry, Piper 18
Smillie, Jessica 17

Relay

Finals Time
2:24.8!
Wheeler, Lauren 17
Dzumhur, Adriana 18
2:28.7i
Geelan, Lucy 18
Jorgensen, Ella 17
2:32.11
Stock, Imogen 18
Norgard, Emma 17
2:34.9i
Zimerman, Erin 17
Reuven, Laila 18
2:35.0:
Yu, Evelyn 18
Wiggins, Matilda 17
2:41.1
Wang, Lauren 17
Mills, Olivia (Livvy) 18
2:45.0
Ferdinands, Rachael 17
Williams, Caitlin 18
2:57.9
Johnson, Laura 17
Anderson, Jessica 18

#100 Boys 12-19 4x75 Meter Free Relay

1

Team
NGS4
Routley, Kalen 12
Philpotts, Scott 14
AAC4
Codd, Emmerson 12

HollisWatts, Joshua 14

SPN4

Attia, Matthew12

Lee, Cooper 14
PAC4

Harrold, Hugh 14

Bone, Matthew 13
SPS4

McKenna, Hamish 15

Buckley, Sidney 13
SLG4

John, Kalin 12

Dodson, Ethan 14
NAC4

Henry, Brooklyn

Hodalj, Jordan 14
MOR4

Kogan, Francis 12

Germane, Charlie 14

Relay

Finals Time
2:55.3
Jeffery, Gabriel 13
Jeffery, Oscar 15
2:55.41
Eastwood, James 13
Leka, Christopher 15
2:58.8.
Thompson, Jakob 13
Coates, Saxon 15
3:.01.2:
Harrold, Miles 16
Rolles, Jacob 12
3:04.4.
Brown, Darcy 12
Andersen, Harry 14
3:05.4!
Smart, Andrew 13
Peknice, Toby 15
3:05.8:
Maxted, Thomas 14
Pearson, Stephenl4
3:09.3(
Kalish, Dillon 13
Abeshouse, Noah 15
































































































































































































